
Executive Committee Meeting
Tuesday, November 19, 2019 4:15 PM
ESU No. 3
6949 South 110th Street
Omaha, NE 68128 

1. Call to Order
Committee Chair 

2. Roll Call
Committee Chair 

3. Agenda Item
Committee Chair 
1. Financials

Committee Chair
1. Approve Claims, Financials Statements, and Assets for Month of 

September and October
Committee Chair 

2. Approval of October Expenses to be paid in November
Committee Chair 

3. Recommend approval of December Claims as approved by Executive 
Director
Committee Chair

4. Monthly Staff Budget Meeting
Committee Chair 

2. Executive Committee
Board President
1. Executive Director Evaluation

President
2. BOLD STEP ONE: ESU STANDARDS 8/27/19

Committee Chair
3. Staff Certification

Committee Chair
4. ESUCC Matrix 2019-2020

Board President
5. MSA 2020-21

Board President
1. MSA/Learn360

Rhonda Eis
6. SIMPL

Executive Director
3. ESUCC State Audit

Committee Chair 
4. Next Meeting Agenda Items

Committee Chair 



5. Adjournment
Committee Chair 



Adjusted	Budget,	September	2019

ORG UNIT ACCOUNT ACCOUNT TITLE BUDGET PERIOD EXP ENCUMBRANCES YEAR TO DATE ENC + EXP AVAILABLE YTD/ BUD
1202310100 20540 ADMIN	BOARD	EXP/DUES ADVERTISING $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 0
1202310100 20810 ADMIN	BOARD	EXP/DUES DUES/FEES $15,429.00 $7,690.00 $0.00 $7,690.00 $7,739.00 49.84
1202510100 20315 ADMIN	FISCAL	SERVICES ACCT/AUDIT $15,830.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,830.00 0
1202330100 20314 ADMIN	LEGAL/GOVT	RELATION GOVT	RELATIONS $28,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,700.00 0
1202330100 20317 ADMIN	LEGAL/GOVT	RELATION LEGAL $15,050.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,050.00 0
1202560100 20531 ADMIN	POSTAGE POSTAGE/POSTAGE	METER $350.00 $0.50 $0.00 $0.50 $349.50 0.14
1202530100 20550 ADMIN	PRINT/PUB/DUP PRINTING/BINDING $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 0
1202610100 20440 ADMIN	RENT/LEASE RENT $3,493.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,493.00 0
1202610100 20520 ADMIN	RENT/LEASE INSURANCE $9,999.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,999.00 0
1202320100 20110 ADMIN	SALARY	EXEC	DIRECTO SALARIES $84,506.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $84,506.00 0
1202320100 20220 ADMIN	SALARY	EXEC	DIRECTO SOCIAL	SECURITY $6,465.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,465.00 0
1202320100 20230 ADMIN	SALARY	EXEC	DIRECTO RETIREMENT $9,239.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,239.00 0
1202320100 20270 ADMIN	SALARY	EXEC	DIRECTO WORK	COMP $562.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $562.00 0
1202320100 20290 ADMIN	SALARY	EXEC	DIRECTO OTHER	BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202320100 20330 ADMIN	SALARY	EXEC	DIRECTO PROF	DEV $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 0
1202320100 20333 ADMIN	SALARY	EXEC	DIRECTO MILEAGE $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 0
1202320100 20580 ADMIN	SALARY	EXEC	DIRECTO TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $19,915.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,915.00 0
1202320100 20610 ADMIN	SALARY	EXEC	DIRECTO SUPPLIES $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 0
1202800100 20110 ADMIN	STAFF	SALARY SALARIES $54,218.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54,218.00 0
1202800100 20220 ADMIN	STAFF	SALARY SOCIAL	SECURITY $3,511.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,511.00 0
1202800100 20230 ADMIN	STAFF	SALARY RETIREMENT $5,355.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,355.00 0
1202800100 20270 ADMIN	STAFF	SALARY WORK	COMP $325.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $325.00 0
1202800100 20290 ADMIN	STAFF	SALARY OTHER	BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202800100 20333 ADMIN	STAFF	SALARY MILEAGE $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 0
1202800100 20580 ADMIN	STAFF	SALARY TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 0
1202580100 20320 ADMIN	TECH	SERVICES CONTRACTED	SERVICES $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 0
1202580100 20530 ADMIN	TECH	SERVICES COMPUTER/INTERNET/PHONE $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 0
1202580100 20650 ADMIN	TECH	SERVICES TECH	SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES $133.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $133.00 0
1202580100 20734 ADMIN	TECH	SERVICES TECH	HARDWARE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0

$291,480.00 $7,690.50 $0.00 $7,690.50 $283,789.50 2.64%

1202310620 20810 BL	DEC	BOARD	EXP/DUES DUES/FEES $310.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $310.00 0
1202320620 20110 BL	DEC	EXEC	SALARY/EXP SALARIES $60,984.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,984.00 0
1202320620 20220 BL	DEC	EXEC	SALARY/EXP SOCIAL	SECURITY $4,665.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,665.00 0
1202320620 20230 BL	DEC	EXEC	SALARY/EXP RETIREMENT $6,667.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,667.00 0
1202320620 20270 BL	DEC	EXEC	SALARY/EXP WORK	COMP $405.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $405.00 0
1202320620 20290 BL	DEC	EXEC	SALARY/EXP OTHER	BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202510620 20315 BL	DEC	FISCAL	SERVICES ACCT/AUDIT $1,085.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,085.00 0
1202330620 20317 BL	DEC	LEGAL/GOVT	RELATIO LEGAL $1,225.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,225.00 0
1202560620 20531 BL	DEC	POSTAGE POSTAGE/POSTAGE	METER $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 0
1202530620 20550 BL	DEC	PRINT/PUB/DUP PRINTING/BINDING $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 0
1202250620 20640 BL	DEC	PRO	DEV PERIODICALS/BOOKS $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 0
1202520620 20610 BL	DEC	PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 0
1202610620 20440 BL	DEC	RENT/LEASE RENT $4,484.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,484.00 0
1202800620 20110 BL	DEC	STAFF	SALARY/EXP SALARIES $123,021.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $123,021.00 0
1202800620 20220 BL	DEC	STAFF	SALARY/EXP SOCIAL	SECURITY $8,130.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,130.00 0
1202800620 20230 BL	DEC	STAFF	SALARY/EXP RETIREMENT $12,151.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,151.00 0
1202800620 20270 BL	DEC	STAFF	SALARY/EXP WORK	COMP $738.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $738.00 0
1202800620 20290 BL	DEC	STAFF	SALARY/EXP OTHER	BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202800620 20333 BL	DEC	STAFF	SALARY/EXP MILEAGE $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 0



1202800620 20580 BL	DEC	STAFF	SALARY/EXP TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $5,131.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,131.00 0
1202800620 20733 BL	DEC	STAFF	SALARY/EXP FURNITURE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202580620 20110 BL	DEC	TECH	SERVICES SALARIES $69,202.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69,202.00 0
1202580620 20220 BL	DEC	TECH	SERVICES SOCIAL	SECURITY $5,294.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,294.00 0
1202580620 20230 BL	DEC	TECH	SERVICES RETIREMENT $6,836.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,836.00 0
1202580620 20270 BL	DEC	TECH	SERVICES WORK	COMP $416.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $416.00 0
1202580620 20290 BL	DEC	TECH	SERVICES OTHER	BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202580620 20320 BL	DEC	TECH	SERVICES CONTRACTED	SERVICES $15,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,500.00 0
1202580620 20530 BL	DEC	TECH	SERVICES COMPUTER/INTERNET/PHONE $976.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $976.00 0
1202580620 20650 BL	DEC	TECH	SERVICES TECH	SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES $160.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $160.00 0
1202580620 20734 BL	DEC	TECH	SERVICES TECH	HARDWARE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0

$332,730.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $332,730.00 0.00%

1202320600 20110 BL	IMAT	EXEC	DIR	SALARY/E SALARIES $10,454.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,454.00 0
1202320600 20220 BL	IMAT	EXEC	DIR	SALARY/E SOCIAL	SECURITY $800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $800.00 0
1202320600 20230 BL	IMAT	EXEC	DIR	SALARY/E RETIREMENT $1,143.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,143.00 0
1202320600 20270 BL	IMAT	EXEC	DIR	SALARY/E WORK	COMP $69.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69.00 0
1202510600 20315 BL	IMAT	FISCAL	SERVICES ACCT/AUDIT $1,085.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,085.00 0
1202330600 20317 BL	IMAT	LEGAL/GOVT	RELATI LEGAL $1,225.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,225.00 0
1202560600 20531 BL	IMAT	POSTAGE POSTAGE/POSTAGE	METER $25.00 $1.00 $0.00 $1.00 $24.00 4
1202520600 20320 BL	IMAT	PURCHASE/WAREHOUS CONTRACTED	SERVICES $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 0
1202520600 20900 BL	IMAT	PURCHASE/WAREHOUS OTHER	PROGRAM	PUCHASES $87,473.00 $87,473.00 $0.00 $87,473.00 $0.00 100
1202610600 20440 BL	IMAT	RENT/LEASE RENT $4,397.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,397.00 0
1202800600 20110 BL	IMAT	STAFF	SALARY/EXP SALARIES $68,495.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $68,495.00 0
1202800600 20220 BL	IMAT	STAFF	SALARY/EXP SOCIAL	SECURITY $4,851.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,851.00 0
1202800600 20230 BL	IMAT	STAFF	SALARY/EXP RETIREMENT $6,766.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,766.00 0
1202800600 20270 BL	IMAT	STAFF	SALARY/EXP WORK	COMP $411.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $411.00 0
1202800600 20290 BL	IMAT	STAFF	SALARY/EXP OTHER	BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202800600 20333 BL	IMAT	STAFF	SALARY/EXP MILEAGE $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 0
1202800600 20580 BL	IMAT	STAFF	SALARY/EXP TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 0
1202800600 20610 BL	IMAT	STAFF	SALARY/EXP SUPPLIES $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 0
1202580600 20530 BL	IMAT	TECH	SERVICES COMPUTER/INTERNET/PHONE $886.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $886.00 0
1202580600 20650 BL	IMAT	TECH	SERVICES TECH	SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES $342.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $342.00 0
1202580600 20734 BL	IMAT	TECH	SERVICES TECH	HARDWARE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0

$191,472.00 $87,474.00 $0.00 $87,474.00 $103,998.00 45.69%

1202310300 20540 COOP	BOARD	EXP/DUES ADVERTISING $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 0
1202310300 20810 COOP	BOARD	EXP/DUES DUES/FEES $2,690.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,690.00 0
1202320300 20110 COOP	EXEC	DIR	SALARY/EXP SALARIES $8,712.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,712.00 0
1202320300 20220 COOP	EXEC	DIR	SALARY/EXP SOCIAL	SECURITY $666.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $666.00 0
1202320300 20230 COOP	EXEC	DIR	SALARY/EXP RETIREMENT $953.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $953.00 0
1202320300 20270 COOP	EXEC	DIR	SALARY/EXP WORK	COMP $57.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $57.00 0
1202320300 20290 COOP	EXEC	DIR	SALARY/EXP OTHER	BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202510300 20315 COOP	FISCAL	SERVICES ACCT/AUDIT $13,330.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,330.00 0
1202330300 20317 COOP	LEGAL/GOVT	RELATIONS LEGAL $15,050.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,050.00 0
1202330300 20820 COOP	LEGAL/GOVT	RELATIONS JUDGEMENTS/SETTLEMENTS $33,333.00 $33,333.34 $0.00 $33,333.34 -$0.34 100
1202560300 20531 COOP	POSTAGE POSTAGE/POSTAGE	METER $1,500.00 $76.20 $0.00 $76.20 $1,423.80 5.08
1202530300 20550 COOP	PRINT/PUB/DUP PRINTING/BINDING $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 0
1202520300 20610 COOP	PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE/D SUPPLIES $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 0
1068 20900 COOP	PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE/D OTHER	PROGRAM	PUCHASES $1,068.00 $0.00 $1,068.00 $1,068.00 $0.00 100
1202610300 20440 COOP	RENT/LEASE RENT $13,063.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,063.00 0
1202610300 20520 COOP	RENT/LEASE INSURANCE $384.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $384.00 0
1202800300 20110 COOP	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP SALARIES $228,969.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $228,969.00 0



1202800300 20220 COOP	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP SOCIAL	SECURITY $14,059.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,059.00 0
1202800300 20230 COOP	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP RETIREMENT $22,617.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,617.00 0
1202800300 20270 COOP	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP WORK	COMP $1,375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,375.00 0
1202800300 20290 COOP	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP OTHER	BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202800300 20333 COOP	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP MILEAGE $7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 0
1202800300 20580 COOP	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 0
1202580300 20320 COOP	TECH	SERVICES CONTRACTED	SERVICES $6,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,700.00 0
1202580300 20530 COOP	TECH	SERVICES COMPUTER/INTERNET/PHONE $1,271.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,271.00 0
1202580300 20650 COOP	TECH	SERVICES TECH	SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES $76,121.00 $75,825.00 $0.00 $75,825.00 $296.00 99.61
1202580300 20734 COOP	TECH	SERVICES TECH	HARDWARE $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,200.00 0

$461,718.00 $109,234.54 $1,068.00 $110,302.54 $351,415.46 23.89%

1202800570 20110 INNOVATIVE	STAFF	SALARIES SALARIES $44,162.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44,162.00 0
1202800570 20220 INNOVATIVE	STAFF	SALARIES SOCIAL	SECURITY $3,726.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,726.00 0
1202800570 20230 INNOVATIVE	STAFF	SALARIES RETIREMENT $3,374.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,374.00 0
1202800570 20270 INNOVATIVE	STAFF	SALARIES WORK	COMP $53.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53.00 0

$51,315.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $51,315.00 0.00%

1202250560 20320 PDO	CRISIS	PRO	DEV CONTRACTED	SERVICES $60,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,000.00 0
1202250560 20580 PDO	CRISIS	PRO	DEV TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 0
1202250530 20580 PDO	ESPD	PRO	DEV TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 0
1203575570 20320 PDO	INNOVATIVE	GRANT CONTRACTED	SERVICES $80,756.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,756.00 0
1203575570 20330 PDO	INNOVATIVE	GRANT PROF	DEV $9,508.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,508.00 0
1203575570 20333 PDO	INNOVATIVE	GRANT MILEAGE $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 0
1203575570 20580 PDO	INNOVATIVE	GRANT TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $1,437.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,437.00 0
1203575570 20610 PDO	INNOVATIVE	GRANT SUPPLIES $543.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $543.00 0
1203575570 20734 PDO	INNOVATIVE	GRANT TECH	HARDWARE $64,944.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64,944.00 0
1202330500 20317 PDO	LEGAL/GOVT	RELATIONS LEGAL $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 0
1202250510 20330 PDO	NOC	PROF	DEV PROF	DEV $21,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,000.00 0
1202250510 20580 PDO	NOC	PROF	DEV TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $3,050.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,050.00 0
1202250510 20640 PDO	NOC	PROF	DEV PERIODICALS/BOOKS $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 0
1202560500 20531 PDO	POSTAGE POSTAGE/POSTAGE	METER $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 0
1202520500 20610 PDO	PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE/DI SUPPLIES $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 0
1202250520 20330 PDO	SDA	PRO	DEV PROF	DEV $14,480.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,480.00 0
1202250520 20580 PDO	SDA	PRO	DEV TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $8,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,600.00 0
1202250520 20640 PDO	SDA	PRO	DEV PERIODICALS/BOOKS $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 0
1202800500 20110 PDO	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP SALARIES $7,238.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,238.00 0
1202800500 20220 PDO	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP SOCIAL	SECURITY $489.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $489.00 0
1202800500 20230 PDO	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP RETIREMENT $715.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $715.00 0
1202800500 20270 PDO	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP WORK	COMP $43.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43.00 0
1202800500 20330 PDO	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP PROF	DEV $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 0
1202800500 20333 PDO	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP MILEAGE $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 0
1202800500 20580 PDO	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 0
1203500500 20320 PDO	STATE	GRANTS CONTRACTED	SERVICES $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 0
1202580500 20320 PDO	TECH	SERVICES CONTRACTED	SERVICES $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 0
1202580500 20650 PDO	TECH	SERVICES TECH	SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202250540 20330 PDO	TLT	PRO	DEV PROF	DEV $14,078.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,078.00 0
1202250540 20580 PDO	TLT	PRO	DEV TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,800.00 0

$1,637,681.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,637,681.00 0.00%

1202320400 20110 SRS	EXEC	DIR	SALARIES/EXP SALARIES $9,583.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,583.00 0
1202320400 20220 SRS	EXEC	DIR	SALARIES/EXP SOCIAL	SECURITY $733.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $733.00 0



1202320400 20230 SRS	EXEC	DIR	SALARIES/EXP RETIREMENT $1,048.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,048.00 0
1202320400 20270 SRS	EXEC	DIR	SALARIES/EXP WORK	COMP $63.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63.00 0
1202320400 20290 SRS	EXEC	DIR	SALARIES/EXP OTHER	BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202510400 20315 SRS	FISCAL	SERVICES ACCT/AUDIT $2,170.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,170.00 0
1202330400 20317 SRS	LEGAL/GOVT	RELATIONS LEGAL $2,450.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,450.00 0
1202560400 20531 SRS	POSTAGE POSTAGE/POSTAGE	METER $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 0
1202530400 20550 SRS	PRINT/PUB/DUP PRINTING/BINDING $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 0
1202520400 20610 SRS	PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE/DI SUPPLIES $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 0
1202610400 20440 SRS	RENT/LEASES RENT $7,865.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,865.00 0
1202800400 20110 SRS	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP SALARIES $169,380.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $169,380.00 0
1202800400 20220 SRS	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP SOCIAL	SECURITY $12,156.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,156.00 0
1202800400 20230 SRS	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP RETIREMENT $16,730.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,730.00 0
1202800400 20270 SRS	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP WORK	COMP $1,017.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,017.00 0
1202800400 20290 SRS	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP OTHER	BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202800400 20333 SRS	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP MILEAGE $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 0
1202800400 20580 SRS	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 0
1202580400 20110 SRS	TECH	SERVICES SALARIES $198,243.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $198,243.00 0
1202580400 20220 SRS	TECH	SERVICES SOCIAL	SECURITY $15,166.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,166.00 0
1202580400 20230 SRS	TECH	SERVICES RETIREMENT $21,296.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,296.00 0
1202580400 20270 SRS	TECH	SERVICES WORK	COMP $1,293.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,293.00 0
1202580400 20290 SRS	TECH	SERVICES OTHER	BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202580400 20320 SRS	TECH	SERVICES CONTRACTED	SERVICES $23,113.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,113.00 0
1202580400 20530 SRS	TECH	SERVICES COMPUTER/INTERNET/PHONE $2,322.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,322.00 0
1202580400 20650 SRS	TECH	SERVICES TECH	SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 0
1202580400 20734 SRS	TECH	SERVICES TECH	HARDWARE $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 0

$495,628.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $495,628.00 0.00%

$3,462,024.00 $204,399.04 $1,068.00 $205,467.04 $3,256,556.96 5.93%



Adjusted	Budget,	October	2019

ORG UNIT ACCOUNT TITLE BUDGET PERIOD EXP ENCUMBRANCES YEAR TO DATE ENC + EXP AVAILABLE YTD/ BUD
1202310100 20540 ADMIN	BOARD	EXP/DUES ADVERTISING $1,000.00 $523.52 $0.00 $523.52 $476.48 52.35
1202310100 20810 ADMIN	BOARD	EXP/DUES DUES/FEES $15,429.00 $7,692.18 $0.00 $15,382.18 $46.82 99.7
1202510100 20315 ADMIN	FISCAL	SERVICES ACCT/AUDIT $15,830.00 $206.00 $0.00 $206.00 $15,624.00 1.3
1202330100 20314 ADMIN	LEGAL/GOVT	RELATION GOVT	RELATIONS $28,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,700.00 0
1202330100 20317 ADMIN	LEGAL/GOVT	RELATION LEGAL $15,050.00 $176.09 $0.00 $176.09 $14,873.91 1.17
1202560100 20531 ADMIN	POSTAGE POSTAGE/POSTAGE	METER $350.00 $25.40 $0.00 $25.90 $324.10 7.4
1202530100 20550 ADMIN	PRINT/PUB/DUP PRINTING/BINDING $1,000.00 $130.87 $0.00 $130.87 $869.13 13.09
1202610100 20440 ADMIN	RENT/LEASE RENT $3,493.00 $230.11 $0.00 $230.11 $3,262.89 6.59
1202610100 20520 ADMIN	RENT/LEASE INSURANCE $9,999.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,999.00 0
1202320100 20110 ADMIN	SALARY	EXEC	DIRECTO SALARIES $84,506.00 $7,794.19 $0.00 $7,794.19 $76,711.81 9.22
1202320100 20220 ADMIN	SALARY	EXEC	DIRECTO SOCIAL	SECURITY $6,465.00 $501.81 $0.00 $501.81 $5,963.19 7.76
1202320100 20230 ADMIN	SALARY	EXEC	DIRECTO RETIREMENT $9,239.00 $769.89 $0.00 $769.89 $8,469.11 8.33
1202320100 20270 ADMIN	SALARY	EXEC	DIRECTO WORK	COMP $562.00 $46.76 $0.00 $46.76 $515.24 8.32
1202320100 20290 ADMIN	SALARY	EXEC	DIRECTO OTHER	BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202320100 20330 ADMIN	SALARY	EXEC	DIRECTO PROF	DEV $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 0
1202320100 20333 ADMIN	SALARY	EXEC	DIRECTO MILEAGE $6,000.00 $276.96 $0.00 $276.96 $5,723.04 4.62
1202320100 20580 ADMIN	SALARY	EXEC	DIRECTO TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $19,915.00 $1,609.10 $0.00 $1,609.10 $18,305.90 8.08
1202320100 20610 ADMIN	SALARY	EXEC	DIRECTO SUPPLIES $400.00 $84.75 $0.00 $84.75 $315.25 21.19
1202800100 20110 ADMIN	STAFF	SALARY SALARIES $54,218.00 $4,518.22 $0.00 $4,518.22 $49,699.78 8.33
1202800100 20220 ADMIN	STAFF	SALARY SOCIAL	SECURITY $3,511.00 $289.32 $0.00 $289.32 $3,221.68 8.24
1202800100 20230 ADMIN	STAFF	SALARY RETIREMENT $5,355.00 $446.30 $0.00 $446.30 $4,908.70 8.33
1202800100 20270 ADMIN	STAFF	SALARY WORK	COMP $325.00 $27.09 $0.00 $27.09 $297.91 8.34
1202800100 20290 ADMIN	STAFF	SALARY OTHER	BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202800100 20333 ADMIN	STAFF	SALARY MILEAGE $4,500.00 $310.88 $0.00 $310.88 $4,189.12 6.91
1202800100 20580 ADMIN	STAFF	SALARY TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $2,000.00 $135.22 $0.00 $135.22 $1,864.78 6.76
1202580100 20320 ADMIN	TECH	SERVICES CONTRACTED	SERVICES $3,000.00 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $2,800.00 6.67
1202580100 20530 ADMIN	TECH	SERVICES COMPUTER/INTERNET/PHONE $100.00 $153.28 $0.00 $153.28 -$53.28 153.28
1202580100 20650 ADMIN	TECH	SERVICES TECH	SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES $133.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $133.00 0
1202580100 20734 ADMIN	TECH	SERVICES TECH	HARDWARE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0

$291,480.00 $26,147.94 $0.00 $33,838.44 $257,641.56 11.61%

1202310620 20810 BL	DEC	BOARD	EXP/DUES DUES/FEES $310.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $310.00 0
1202320620 20110 BL	DEC	EXEC	SALARY/EXP SALARIES $60,984.00 $5,624.68 $0.00 $5,624.68 $55,359.32 9.22
1202320620 20220 BL	DEC	EXEC	SALARY/EXP SOCIAL	SECURITY $4,665.00 $362.13 $0.00 $362.13 $4,302.87 7.76
1202320620 20230 BL	DEC	EXEC	SALARY/EXP RETIREMENT $6,667.00 $555.59 $0.00 $555.59 $6,111.41 8.33
1202320620 20270 BL	DEC	EXEC	SALARY/EXP WORK	COMP $405.00 $33.75 $0.00 $33.75 $371.25 8.33
1202320620 20290 BL	DEC	EXEC	SALARY/EXP OTHER	BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202510620 20315 BL	DEC	FISCAL	SERVICES ACCT/AUDIT $1,085.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,085.00 0
1202330620 20317 BL	DEC	LEGAL/GOVT	RELATIO LEGAL $1,225.00 $14.33 $0.00 $14.33 $1,210.67 1.17
1202560620 20531 BL	DEC	POSTAGE POSTAGE/POSTAGE	METER $100.00 $3.00 $0.00 $3.00 $97.00 3
1202530620 20550 BL	DEC	PRINT/PUB/DUP PRINTING/BINDING $500.00 $20.48 $0.00 $20.48 $479.52 4.1
1202250620 20640 BL	DEC	PRO	DEV PERIODICALS/BOOKS $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 0
1202520620 20610 BL	DEC	PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES $500.00 $2.94 $0.00 $2.94 $497.06 0.59
1202610620 20440 BL	DEC	RENT/LEASE RENT $4,484.00 $184.50 $0.00 $184.50 $4,299.50 4.11
1202800620 20110 BL	DEC	STAFF	SALARY/EXP SALARIES $123,021.00 $10,251.75 $0.00 $10,251.75 $112,769.25 8.33
1202800620 20220 BL	DEC	STAFF	SALARY/EXP SOCIAL	SECURITY $8,130.00 $673.09 $0.00 $673.09 $7,456.91 8.28
1202800620 20230 BL	DEC	STAFF	SALARY/EXP RETIREMENT $12,151.00 $1,012.65 $0.00 $1,012.65 $11,138.35 8.33
1202800620 20270 BL	DEC	STAFF	SALARY/EXP WORK	COMP $738.00 $61.47 $0.00 $61.47 $676.53 8.33
1202800620 20290 BL	DEC	STAFF	SALARY/EXP OTHER	BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202800620 20333 BL	DEC	STAFF	SALARY/EXP MILEAGE $4,000.00 $837.52 $0.00 $837.52 $3,162.48 20.94
1202800620 20580 BL	DEC	STAFF	SALARY/EXP TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $5,131.00 $287.94 $0.00 $287.94 $4,843.06 5.61
1202800620 20733 BL	DEC	STAFF	SALARY/EXP FURNITURE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202580620 20110 BL	DEC	TECH	SERVICES SALARIES $69,202.00 $5,766.78 $0.00 $5,766.78 $63,435.22 8.33
1202580620 20220 BL	DEC	TECH	SERVICES SOCIAL	SECURITY $5,294.00 $432.55 $0.00 $432.55 $4,861.45 8.17



1202580620 20230 BL	DEC	TECH	SERVICES RETIREMENT $6,836.00 $569.63 $0.00 $569.63 $6,266.37 8.33
1202580620 20270 BL	DEC	TECH	SERVICES WORK	COMP $416.00 $34.59 $0.00 $34.59 $381.41 8.31
1202580620 20290 BL	DEC	TECH	SERVICES OTHER	BENEFITS $0.00 $3.50 $0.00 $3.50 -$3.50 0
1202580620 20320 BL	DEC	TECH	SERVICES CONTRACTED	SERVICES $15,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $14,000.00 9.68
1202580620 20530 BL	DEC	TECH	SERVICES COMPUTER/INTERNET/PHONE $976.00 $164.56 $0.00 $164.56 $811.44 16.86
1202580620 20650 BL	DEC	TECH	SERVICES TECH	SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES $160.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $160.00 0
1202580620 20734 BL	DEC	TECH	SERVICES TECH	HARDWARE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0

$332,730.00 $28,397.43 $0.00 $28,397.43 $304,332.57 8.53%

1202320600 20110 BL	IMAT	EXEC	DIR	SALARY/E SALARIES $10,454.00 $964.23 $0.00 $964.23 $9,489.77 9.22
1202320600 20220 BL	IMAT	EXEC	DIR	SALARY/E SOCIAL	SECURITY $800.00 $62.08 $0.00 $62.08 $737.92 7.76
1202320600 20230 BL	IMAT	EXEC	DIR	SALARY/E RETIREMENT $1,143.00 $95.24 $0.00 $95.24 $1,047.76 8.33
1202320600 20270 BL	IMAT	EXEC	DIR	SALARY/E WORK	COMP $69.00 $5.79 $0.00 $5.79 $63.21 8.39
1202510600 20315 BL	IMAT	FISCAL	SERVICES ACCT/AUDIT $1,085.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,085.00 0
1202330600 20317 BL	IMAT	LEGAL/GOVT	RELATI LEGAL $1,225.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,225.00 0
1202560600 20531 BL	IMAT	POSTAGE POSTAGE/POSTAGE	METER $25.00 $2.00 $0.00 $3.00 $22.00 12
1202520600 20320 BL	IMAT	PURCHASE/WAREHOUS CONTRACTED	SERVICES $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 0
1202520600 20900 BL	IMAT	PURCHASE/WAREHOUSOTHER	PROGRAM	PUCHASES $101,473.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 $101,473.00 $0.00 100
1202610600 20440 BL	IMAT	RENT/LEASE RENT $4,397.00 $96.39 $0.00 $96.39 $4,300.61 2.19
1202800600 20110 BL	IMAT	STAFF	SALARY/EXP SALARIES $68,495.00 $5,707.88 $0.00 $5,707.88 $62,787.12 8.33
1202800600 20220 BL	IMAT	STAFF	SALARY/EXP SOCIAL	SECURITY $4,851.00 $402.83 $0.00 $402.83 $4,448.17 8.3
1202800600 20230 BL	IMAT	STAFF	SALARY/EXP RETIREMENT $6,766.00 $563.81 $0.00 $563.81 $6,202.19 8.33
1202800600 20270 BL	IMAT	STAFF	SALARY/EXP WORK	COMP $411.00 $34.23 $0.00 $34.23 $376.77 8.33
1202800600 20290 BL	IMAT	STAFF	SALARY/EXP OTHER	BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202800600 20333 BL	IMAT	STAFF	SALARY/EXP MILEAGE $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 0
1202800600 20580 BL	IMAT	STAFF	SALARY/EXP TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $500.00 $89.00 $0.00 $89.00 $411.00 17.8
1202800600 20610 BL	IMAT	STAFF	SALARY/EXP SUPPLIES $50.00 $49.97 $0.00 $49.97 $0.03 99.94
1202580600 20530 BL	IMAT	TECH	SERVICES COMPUTER/INTERNET/PHONE $886.00 $100.48 $0.00 $100.48 $785.52 11.34
1202580600 20650 BL	IMAT	TECH	SERVICES TECH	SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES $342.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $342.00 0
1202580600 20734 BL	IMAT	TECH	SERVICES TECH	HARDWARE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0

$205,472.00 $8,173.93 $14,000.00 $109,647.93 $95,824.07 53.36%

1202310300 20540 COOP	BOARD	EXP/DUES ADVERTISING $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 0
1202310300 20810 COOP	BOARD	EXP/DUES DUES/FEES $2,690.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,690.00 0
1202320300 20110 COOP	EXEC	DIR	SALARY/EXP SALARIES $8,712.00 $803.53 $0.00 $803.53 $7,908.47 9.22
1202320300 20220 COOP	EXEC	DIR	SALARY/EXP SOCIAL	SECURITY $666.00 $51.73 $0.00 $51.73 $614.27 7.77
1202320300 20230 COOP	EXEC	DIR	SALARY/EXP RETIREMENT $953.00 $79.37 $0.00 $79.37 $873.63 8.33
1202320300 20270 COOP	EXEC	DIR	SALARY/EXP WORK	COMP $57.00 $4.82 $0.00 $4.82 $52.18 8.46
1202320300 20290 COOP	EXEC	DIR	SALARY/EXP OTHER	BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202510300 20315 COOP	FISCAL	SERVICES ACCT/AUDIT $13,330.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,330.00 0
1202330300 20317 COOP	LEGAL/GOVT	RELATIONS LEGAL $15,050.00 $190.42 $0.00 $190.42 $14,859.58 1.27
1202330300 20820 COOP	LEGAL/GOVT	RELATIONS JUDGEMENTS/SETTLEMENTS $33,333.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,333.34 -$0.34 100
1202560300 20531 COOP	POSTAGE POSTAGE/POSTAGE	METER $1,500.00 $153.41 $0.00 $229.61 $1,270.39 15.31
1202530300 20550 COOP	PRINT/PUB/DUP PRINTING/BINDING $400.00 $17.50 $0.00 $17.50 $382.50 4.38
1202520300 20610 COOP	PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE/DSUPPLIES $1,200.00 $1.84 $0.00 $1.84 $1,198.16 0.15
1202520300 20900 COOP	PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE/DOTHER	PROGRAM	PUCHASES $2,825.00 $1,756.65 $1,068.00 $2,824.65 $0.35 100
1202610300 20440 COOP	RENT/LEASE RENT $13,063.00 $1,451.66 $0.00 $1,451.66 $11,611.34 11.11
1202610300 20520 COOP	RENT/LEASE INSURANCE $384.00 $32.00 $0.00 $32.00 $352.00 8.33
1202800300 20110 COOP	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP SALARIES $228,969.00 $19,080.73 $0.00 $19,080.73 $209,888.27 8.33
1202800300 20220 COOP	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP SOCIAL	SECURITY $14,059.00 $1,146.60 $0.00 $1,146.60 $12,912.40 8.16
1202800300 20230 COOP	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP RETIREMENT $22,617.00 $1,884.75 $0.00 $1,884.75 $20,732.25 8.33
1202800300 20270 COOP	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP WORK	COMP $1,375.00 $114.51 $0.00 $114.51 $1,260.49 8.33
1202800300 20290 COOP	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP OTHER	BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202800300 20333 COOP	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP MILEAGE $7,500.00 $95.12 $0.00 $95.12 $7,404.88 1.27
1202800300 20580 COOP	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $7,500.00 $948.10 $0.00 $948.10 $6,551.90 12.64
1202580300 20320 COOP	TECH	SERVICES CONTRACTED	SERVICES $6,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,700.00 0
1202580300 20530 COOP	TECH	SERVICES COMPUTER/INTERNET/PHONE $1,271.00 $146.80 $0.00 $146.80 $1,124.20 11.55



1202580300 20650 COOP	TECH	SERVICES TECH	SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES $76,121.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75,825.00 $296.00 99.61
1202580300 20734 COOP	TECH	SERVICES TECH	HARDWARE $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,200.00 0

$463,475.00 $27,959.54 $1,068.00 $138,262.08 $325,212.92 29.83%

1202800570 20110 INNOVATIVE	STAFF	SALARIES SALARIES $44,162.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44,162.00 0
1202800570 20220 INNOVATIVE	STAFF	SALARIES SOCIAL	SECURITY $3,726.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,726.00 0
1202800570 20230 INNOVATIVE	STAFF	SALARIES RETIREMENT $3,374.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,374.00 0
1202800570 20270 INNOVATIVE	STAFF	SALARIES WORK	COMP $53.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53.00 0

$51,315.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $51,315.00 0.00%

1202250560 20320 PDO	CRISIS	PRO	DEV CONTRACTED	SERVICES $60,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,000.00 0
1202250560 20580 PDO	CRISIS	PRO	DEV TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 0
1202250530 20580 PDO	ESPD	PRO	DEV TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 0
1203575570 20320 PDO	INNOVATIVE	GRANT CONTRACTED	SERVICES $80,756.00 $14,053.60 $0.00 $14,053.60 $66,702.40 17.4
1203575570 20330 PDO	INNOVATIVE	GRANT PROF	DEV $9,508.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,508.00 0
1203575570 20333 PDO	INNOVATIVE	GRANT MILEAGE $6,000.00 $61.48 $0.00 $61.48 $5,938.52 1.02
1203575570 20580 PDO	INNOVATIVE	GRANT TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $1,437.00 $1,241.00 $0.00 $1,241.00 $196.00 86.36
1203575570 20610 PDO	INNOVATIVE	GRANT SUPPLIES $543.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $543.00 0
1203575570 20734 PDO	INNOVATIVE	GRANT TECH	HARDWARE $64,944.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64,944.00 0
1202330500 20317 PDO	LEGAL/GOVT	RELATIONS LEGAL $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 0
1202250510 20330 PDO	NOC	PROF	DEV PROF	DEV $21,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,000.00 0
1202250510 20580 PDO	NOC	PROF	DEV TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $3,050.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,050.00 0
1202250510 20640 PDO	NOC	PROF	DEV PERIODICALS/BOOKS $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 0
1202560500 20531 PDO	POSTAGE POSTAGE/POSTAGE	METER $250.00 $3.50 $0.00 $3.50 $246.50 1.4
1202520500 20610 PDO	PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE/DISUPPLIES $500.00 $13.90 $0.00 $13.90 $486.10 2.78
1202250520 20330 PDO	SDA	PRO	DEV PROF	DEV $14,480.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,480.00 0
1202250520 20580 PDO	SDA	PRO	DEV TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $8,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,600.00 0
1202250520 20640 PDO	SDA	PRO	DEV PERIODICALS/BOOKS $750.00 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 100
1202800500 20110 PDO	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP SALARIES $7,238.00 $603.14 $0.00 $603.14 $6,634.86 8.33
1202800500 20220 PDO	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP SOCIAL	SECURITY $489.00 $40.36 $0.00 $40.36 $448.64 8.25
1202800500 20230 PDO	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP RETIREMENT $715.00 $59.58 $0.00 $59.58 $655.42 8.33
1202800500 20270 PDO	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP WORK	COMP $43.00 $3.62 $0.00 $3.62 $39.38 8.42
1202800500 20330 PDO	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP PROF	DEV $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 0
1202800500 20333 PDO	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP MILEAGE $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 0
1202800500 20580 PDO	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 0
1202580500 20320 PDO	TECH	SERVICES CONTRACTED	SERVICES $4,000.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $2,500.00 37.5
1202580500 20650 PDO	TECH	SERVICES TECH	SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202250540 20330 PDO	TLT	PRO	DEV PROF	DEV $14,078.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,078.00 0
1202250540 20580 PDO	TLT	PRO	DEV TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,800.00 0

$337,681.00 $18,330.18 $0.00 $18,330.18 $319,350.82 5.43%

1202320400 20110 SRS	EXEC	DIR	SALARIES/EXP SALARIES $9,583.00 $883.88 $0.00 $883.88 $8,699.12 9.22
1202320400 20220 SRS	EXEC	DIR	SALARIES/EXP SOCIAL	SECURITY $733.00 $56.91 $0.00 $56.91 $676.09 7.76
1202320400 20230 SRS	EXEC	DIR	SALARIES/EXP RETIREMENT $1,048.00 $87.31 $0.00 $87.31 $960.69 8.33
1202320400 20270 SRS	EXEC	DIR	SALARIES/EXP WORK	COMP $63.00 $5.30 $0.00 $5.30 $57.70 8.41
1202320400 20290 SRS	EXEC	DIR	SALARIES/EXP OTHER	BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202510400 20315 SRS	FISCAL	SERVICES ACCT/AUDIT $2,170.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,170.00 0
1202330400 20317 SRS	LEGAL/GOVT	RELATIONS LEGAL $2,450.00 $28.66 $0.00 $28.66 $2,421.34 1.17
1202560400 20531 SRS	POSTAGE POSTAGE/POSTAGE	METER $50.00 $4.50 $0.00 $4.50 $45.50 9
1202530400 20550 SRS	PRINT/PUB/DUP PRINTING/BINDING $300.00 $43.63 $0.00 $43.63 $256.37 14.54
1202520400 20610 SRS	PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE/DI SUPPLIES $500.00 $59.98 $0.00 $59.98 $440.02 12
1202610400 20440 SRS	RENT/LEASES RENT $7,865.00 $657.14 $0.00 $657.14 $7,207.86 8.36
1202800400 20110 SRS	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP SALARIES $169,380.00 $12,528.37 $0.00 $12,528.37 $156,851.63 7.4
1202800400 20220 SRS	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP SOCIAL	SECURITY $12,156.00 $890.06 $0.00 $890.06 $11,265.94 7.32
1202800400 20230 SRS	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP RETIREMENT $16,730.00 $1,237.53 $0.00 $1,237.53 $15,492.47 7.4
1202800400 20270 SRS	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP WORK	COMP $1,017.00 $84.74 $0.00 $84.74 $932.26 8.33



1202800400 20290 SRS	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP OTHER	BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1202800400 20333 SRS	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP MILEAGE $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 0
1202800400 20580 SRS	STAFF	SALARIES/EXP TRAVEL	(EXCEPT	MILEAGE) $1,500.00 $282.00 $0.00 $282.00 $1,218.00 18.8
1202580400 20110 SRS	TECH	SERVICES SALARIES $198,243.00 $17,965.61 $0.00 $17,965.61 $180,277.39 9.06
1202580400 20220 SRS	TECH	SERVICES SOCIAL	SECURITY $15,166.00 $1,235.10 $0.00 $1,235.10 $13,930.90 8.14
1202580400 20230 SRS	TECH	SERVICES RETIREMENT $21,296.00 $1,774.61 $0.00 $1,774.61 $19,521.39 8.33
1202580400 20270 SRS	TECH	SERVICES WORK	COMP $1,293.00 $107.76 $0.00 $107.76 $1,185.24 8.33
1202580400 20290 SRS	TECH	SERVICES OTHER	BENEFITS $0.00 $10.50 $0.00 $10.50 -$10.50 0
1202580400 20320 SRS	TECH	SERVICES CONTRACTED	SERVICES $23,113.00 $45.60 $0.00 $45.60 $23,067.40 0.2
1202580400 20530 SRS	TECH	SERVICES COMPUTER/INTERNET/PHONE $2,322.00 $606.72 $0.00 $606.72 $1,715.28 26.13
1202580400 20650 SRS	TECH	SERVICES TECH	SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 0
1202580400 20734 SRS	TECH	SERVICES TECH	HARDWARE $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 0

$495,628.00 $38,595.91 $0.00 $38,595.91 $457,032.09 7.79%

$2,177,781.00 $147,604.93 $15,068.00 $367,071.97 $1,810,709.03 16.86%



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     STATMN81
TIME: 09:48:11                                     PRINT COMBINING BALANCE SHEET

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

                             FUND GROUP -  - GENERAL FUND

                             ACCOUNT  - - - - - TITLE - - - - -              DEBITS             CREDITS

                             09000    CASH                             1,684,007.13                 .00
                             TOTAL CASH                                1,684,007.13                 .00

                             09296    PRE-PAID POSTAGE                       793.93                 .00
                             TOTAL PRE-PAID POSTAGE                          793.93                 .00

                             TOTAL ASSETS                              1,684,801.06                 .00

                             09401    ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                          .00               40.05
                             TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                             .00               40.05

                             TOTAL LIABILITIES                                  .00               40.05

                             TOTAL REV CONT                                     .00        1,027,065.36

                             TOTAL EXP CONT                              352,003.97                 .00

                             TOTAL RES FOR ENC                                  .00           15,068.00

                             TOTAL ENC CONT                               15,068.00                 .00

                             TOTAL REV BUD CONTL                       4,931,756.00                 .00

                             TOTAL EXP BUD CONT                                 .00        4,931,756.00

                             TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                 .00        1,009,699.62

                             TOTAL EQUITIES                            5,298,827.97        6,983,588.98

                             TOTAL REPORT                              6,983,629.03        6,983,629.03

         RUN DATE 11/13/19 TIME 09:48:11                                             EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     STATMN81
TIME: 09:13:34                                     PRINT COMBINING BALANCE SHEET

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

                             FUND GROUP -  - GENERAL FUND

                             ACCOUNT  - - - - - TITLE - - - - -              DEBITS             CREDITS

                             09000    CASH                             1,271,938.94                 .00
                             TOTAL CASH                                1,271,938.94                 .00

                             09296    PRE-PAID POSTAGE                       817.93                 .00
                             TOTAL PRE-PAID POSTAGE                          817.93                 .00

                             TOTAL ASSETS                              1,272,756.87                 .00

                             09401    ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                          .00               40.05
                             TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                             .00               40.05

                             TOTAL LIABILITIES                                  .00               40.05

                             TOTAL REV CONT                                     .00          467,416.24

                             TOTAL EXP CONT                              204,399.04                 .00

                             TOTAL RES FOR ENC                                  .00            1,068.00

                             TOTAL ENC CONT                                1,068.00                 .00

                             TOTAL REV BUD CONTL                       4,931,756.00                 .00

                             TOTAL EXP BUD CONT                                 .00        4,931,756.00

                             TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                 .00        1,009,699.62

                             TOTAL EQUITIES                            5,137,223.04        6,409,939.86

                             TOTAL REPORT                              6,409,979.91        6,409,979.91

         RUN DATE 10/16/19 TIME 09:13:35                                             EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1





































































EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     BUDSTAT1
TIME: 09:47:54                                         BUDGET CONTROL STATUS

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

                                                             PERIOD         ENCUMBRANCES      YEAR TO DATE          AVAILABLE   YTD/
ACCOUNT  - - - - - TITLE - - - - -            BUDGET      EXPENDITURES       OUTSTANDING        ENC + EXP            BALANCE    BUD

ORG UNIT - 01202250510 - PDO NOC PROF DEV

20330    PROF DEV                          21,000.00               .00               .00               .00         21,000.00     .00
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)            3,050.00               .00               .00               .00          3,050.00     .00
20640    PERIODICALS/BOOKS                  6,000.00               .00               .00               .00          6,000.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO NOC PROF DEV                  30,050.00               .00               .00               .00         30,050.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202250520 - PDO SDA PRO DEV

20330    PROF DEV                          14,480.00               .00               .00               .00         14,480.00     .00
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)            8,600.00               .00               .00               .00          8,600.00     .00
20640    PERIODICALS/BOOKS                    750.00            750.00               .00            750.00               .00  100.00

TOTAL    PDO SDA PRO DEV                   23,830.00            750.00               .00            750.00         23,080.00    3.15

ORG UNIT - 01202250530 - PDO ESPD PRO DEV

20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)            1,000.00               .00               .00               .00          1,000.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO ESPD PRO DEV                   1,000.00               .00               .00               .00          1,000.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202250540 - PDO TLT PRO DEV

20330    PROF DEV                          14,078.00               .00               .00               .00         14,078.00     .00
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)            2,800.00               .00               .00               .00          2,800.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO TLT PRO DEV                   16,878.00               .00               .00               .00         16,878.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202250560 - PDO CRISIS PRO DEV

20320    CONTRACTED SERVICES               60,000.00               .00               .00               .00         60,000.00     .00
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)           15,000.00               .00               .00               .00         15,000.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO CRISIS PRO DEV                75,000.00               .00               .00               .00         75,000.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202250620 - BL DEC PRO DEV

20640    PERIODICALS/BOOKS                    250.00               .00               .00               .00            250.00     .00

TOTAL    BL DEC PRO DEV                       250.00               .00               .00               .00            250.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202310100 - ADMIN BOARD EXP/DUES

20540    ADVERTISING                        1,000.00            523.52               .00            523.52            476.48   52.35



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     BUDSTAT1
TIME: 09:47:54                                         BUDGET CONTROL STATUS

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

                                                             PERIOD         ENCUMBRANCES      YEAR TO DATE          AVAILABLE   YTD/
ACCOUNT  - - - - - TITLE - - - - -            BUDGET      EXPENDITURES       OUTSTANDING        ENC + EXP            BALANCE    BUD

20810    DUES/FEES                         15,429.00          7,692.18               .00         15,382.18             46.82   99.70

TOTAL    ADMIN BOARD EXP/DUES              16,429.00          8,215.70               .00         15,905.70            523.30   96.81

ORG UNIT - 01202310300 - COOP BOARD EXP/DUES

20540    ADVERTISING                        1,000.00               .00               .00               .00          1,000.00     .00
20810    DUES/FEES                          2,690.00               .00               .00               .00          2,690.00     .00

TOTAL    COOP BOARD EXP/DUES                3,690.00               .00               .00               .00          3,690.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202310620 - BL DEC BOARD EXP/DUES

20810    DUES/FEES                            310.00               .00               .00               .00            310.00     .00

TOTAL    BL DEC BOARD EXP/DUES                310.00               .00               .00               .00            310.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202320100 - ADMIN SALARY EXEC DIRECTO

20110    SALARIES                          84,506.00          7,794.19               .00          7,794.19         76,711.81    9.22
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                    6,465.00            501.81               .00            501.81          5,963.19    7.76
20230    RETIREMENT                         9,239.00            769.89               .00            769.89          8,469.11    8.33
20270    WORK COMP                            562.00             46.76               .00             46.76            515.24    8.32
20290    OTHER BENEFITS                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
20330    PROF DEV                             400.00               .00               .00               .00            400.00     .00
20333    MILEAGE                            6,000.00            276.96               .00            276.96          5,723.04    4.62
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)           19,915.00          1,609.10               .00          1,609.10         18,305.90    8.08
20610    SUPPLIES                             400.00             84.75               .00             84.75            315.25   21.19

TOTAL    ADMIN SALARY EXEC DIRECTO        127,487.00         11,083.46               .00         11,083.46        116,403.54    8.69

ORG UNIT - 01202320300 - COOP EXEC DIR SALARY/EXP

20110    SALARIES                           8,712.00            803.53               .00            803.53          7,908.47    9.22
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                      666.00             51.73               .00             51.73            614.27    7.77
20230    RETIREMENT                           953.00             79.37               .00             79.37            873.63    8.33
20270    WORK COMP                             57.00              4.82               .00              4.82             52.18    8.46
20290    OTHER BENEFITS                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    COOP EXEC DIR SALARY/EXP          10,388.00            939.45               .00            939.45          9,448.55    9.04

ORG UNIT - 01202320400 - SRS EXEC DIR SALARIES/EXP

20110    SALARIES                           9,583.00            883.88               .00            883.88          8,699.12    9.22
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                      733.00             56.91               .00             56.91            676.09    7.76
20230    RETIREMENT                         1,048.00             87.31               .00             87.31            960.69    8.33
20270    WORK COMP                             63.00              5.30               .00              5.30             57.70    8.41
20290    OTHER BENEFITS                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    3
DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     BUDSTAT1
TIME: 09:47:54                                         BUDGET CONTROL STATUS

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

                                                             PERIOD         ENCUMBRANCES      YEAR TO DATE          AVAILABLE   YTD/
ACCOUNT  - - - - - TITLE - - - - -            BUDGET      EXPENDITURES       OUTSTANDING        ENC + EXP            BALANCE    BUD

TOTAL    SRS EXEC DIR SALARIES/EXP         11,427.00          1,033.40               .00          1,033.40         10,393.60    9.04

ORG UNIT - 01202320600 - BL IMAT EXEC DIR SALARY/E

20110    SALARIES                          10,454.00            964.23               .00            964.23          9,489.77    9.22
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                      800.00             62.08               .00             62.08            737.92    7.76
20230    RETIREMENT                         1,143.00             95.24               .00             95.24          1,047.76    8.33
20270    WORK COMP                             69.00              5.79               .00              5.79             63.21    8.39

TOTAL    BL IMAT EXEC DIR SALARY/E         12,466.00          1,127.34               .00          1,127.34         11,338.66    9.04

ORG UNIT - 01202320620 - BL DEC EXEC SALARY/EXP

20110    SALARIES                          60,984.00          5,624.68               .00          5,624.68         55,359.32    9.22
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                    4,665.00            362.13               .00            362.13          4,302.87    7.76
20230    RETIREMENT                         6,667.00            555.59               .00            555.59          6,111.41    8.33
20270    WORK COMP                            405.00             33.75               .00             33.75            371.25    8.33
20290    OTHER BENEFITS                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    BL DEC EXEC SALARY/EXP            72,721.00          6,576.15               .00          6,576.15         66,144.85    9.04

ORG UNIT - 01202330100 - ADMIN LEGAL/GOVT RELATION

20314    GOVT RELATIONS                    28,700.00               .00               .00               .00         28,700.00     .00
20317    LEGAL                             15,050.00            176.09               .00            176.09         14,873.91    1.17

TOTAL    ADMIN LEGAL/GOVT RELATION         43,750.00            176.09               .00            176.09         43,573.91     .40

ORG UNIT - 01202330300 - COOP LEGAL/GOVT RELATIONS

20317    LEGAL                             15,050.00            190.42               .00            190.42         14,859.58    1.27
20820    JUDGEMENTS/SETTLEMENTS            33,333.00               .00               .00         33,333.34             - .34  100.00

TOTAL    COOP LEGAL/GOVT RELATIONS         48,383.00            190.42               .00         33,523.76         14,859.24   69.29

ORG UNIT - 01202330400 - SRS LEGAL/GOVT RELATIONS

20317    LEGAL                              2,450.00             28.66               .00             28.66          2,421.34    1.17

TOTAL    SRS LEGAL/GOVT RELATIONS           2,450.00             28.66               .00             28.66          2,421.34    1.17

ORG UNIT - 01202330500 - PDO LEGAL/GOVT RELATIONS

20317    LEGAL                              1,000.00               .00               .00               .00          1,000.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO LEGAL/GOVT RELATIONS           1,000.00               .00               .00               .00          1,000.00     .00



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    4
DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     BUDSTAT1
TIME: 09:47:54                                         BUDGET CONTROL STATUS

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

                                                             PERIOD         ENCUMBRANCES      YEAR TO DATE          AVAILABLE   YTD/
ACCOUNT  - - - - - TITLE - - - - -            BUDGET      EXPENDITURES       OUTSTANDING        ENC + EXP            BALANCE    BUD

ORG UNIT - 01202330600 - BL IMAT LEGAL/GOVT RELATI

20317    LEGAL                              1,225.00               .00               .00               .00          1,225.00     .00

TOTAL    BL IMAT LEGAL/GOVT RELATI          1,225.00               .00               .00               .00          1,225.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202330620 - BL DEC LEGAL/GOVT RELATIO

20317    LEGAL                              1,225.00             14.33               .00             14.33          1,210.67    1.17

TOTAL    BL DEC LEGAL/GOVT RELATIO          1,225.00             14.33               .00             14.33          1,210.67    1.17

ORG UNIT - 01202510100 - ADMIN FISCAL SERVICES

20315    ACCT/AUDIT                        15,830.00            206.00               .00            206.00         15,624.00    1.30

TOTAL    ADMIN FISCAL SERVICES             15,830.00            206.00               .00            206.00         15,624.00    1.30

ORG UNIT - 01202510300 - COOP FISCAL SERVICES

20315    ACCT/AUDIT                        13,330.00               .00               .00               .00         13,330.00     .00

TOTAL    COOP FISCAL SERVICES              13,330.00               .00               .00               .00         13,330.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202510400 - SRS FISCAL SERVICES

20315    ACCT/AUDIT                         2,170.00               .00               .00               .00          2,170.00     .00

TOTAL    SRS FISCAL SERVICES                2,170.00               .00               .00               .00          2,170.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202510600 - BL IMAT FISCAL SERVICES

20315    ACCT/AUDIT                         1,085.00               .00               .00               .00          1,085.00     .00

TOTAL    BL IMAT FISCAL SERVICES            1,085.00               .00               .00               .00          1,085.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202510620 - BL DEC FISCAL SERVICES

20315    ACCT/AUDIT                         1,085.00               .00               .00               .00          1,085.00     .00

TOTAL    BL DEC FISCAL SERVICES             1,085.00               .00               .00               .00          1,085.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202520300 - COOP PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE/D



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    5
DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     BUDSTAT1
TIME: 09:47:54                                         BUDGET CONTROL STATUS

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

                                                             PERIOD         ENCUMBRANCES      YEAR TO DATE          AVAILABLE   YTD/
ACCOUNT  - - - - - TITLE - - - - -            BUDGET      EXPENDITURES       OUTSTANDING        ENC + EXP            BALANCE    BUD

20610    SUPPLIES                           1,200.00              1.84               .00              1.84          1,198.16     .15
20900    OTHER PROGRAM PUCHASES         1,203,300.00          1,756.65          1,068.00          2,824.65      1,200,475.35     .23

TOTAL    COOP PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE/D      1,204,500.00          1,758.49          1,068.00          2,826.49      1,201,673.51     .23

ORG UNIT - 01202520400 - SRS PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE/DI

20610    SUPPLIES                             500.00             59.98               .00             59.98            440.02   12.00

TOTAL    SRS PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE/DI            500.00             59.98               .00             59.98            440.02   12.00

ORG UNIT - 01202520500 - PDO PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE/DI

20610    SUPPLIES                             500.00             13.90               .00             13.90            486.10    2.78

TOTAL    PDO PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE/DI            500.00             13.90               .00             13.90            486.10    2.78

ORG UNIT - 01202520600 - BL IMAT PURCHASE/WAREHOUS

20320    CONTRACTED SERVICES                1,000.00               .00               .00               .00          1,000.00     .00
20900    OTHER PROGRAM PUCHASES           224,973.00               .00         14,000.00        101,473.00        123,500.00   45.10

TOTAL    BL IMAT PURCHASE/WAREHOUS        225,973.00               .00         14,000.00        101,473.00        124,500.00   44.90

ORG UNIT - 01202520620 - BL DEC PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE

20610    SUPPLIES                             500.00              2.94               .00              2.94            497.06     .59

TOTAL    BL DEC PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE            500.00              2.94               .00              2.94            497.06     .59

ORG UNIT - 01202530100 - ADMIN PRINT/PUB/DUP

20550    PRINTING/BINDING                   1,000.00            130.87               .00            130.87            869.13   13.09

TOTAL    ADMIN PRINT/PUB/DUP                1,000.00            130.87               .00            130.87            869.13   13.09

ORG UNIT - 01202530300 - COOP PRINT/PUB/DUP

20550    PRINTING/BINDING                     400.00             17.50               .00             17.50            382.50    4.38

TOTAL    COOP PRINT/PUB/DUP                   400.00             17.50               .00             17.50            382.50    4.38

ORG UNIT - 01202530400 - SRS PRINT/PUB/DUP

20550    PRINTING/BINDING                     300.00             43.63               .00             43.63            256.37   14.54



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    6
DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     BUDSTAT1
TIME: 09:47:54                                         BUDGET CONTROL STATUS

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

                                                             PERIOD         ENCUMBRANCES      YEAR TO DATE          AVAILABLE   YTD/
ACCOUNT  - - - - - TITLE - - - - -            BUDGET      EXPENDITURES       OUTSTANDING        ENC + EXP            BALANCE    BUD

TOTAL    SRS PRINT/PUB/DUP                    300.00             43.63               .00             43.63            256.37   14.54

ORG UNIT - 01202530620 - BL DEC PRINT/PUB/DUP

20550    PRINTING/BINDING                     500.00             20.48               .00             20.48            479.52    4.10

TOTAL    BL DEC PRINT/PUB/DUP                 500.00             20.48               .00             20.48            479.52    4.10

ORG UNIT - 01202560100 - ADMIN POSTAGE

20531    POSTAGE/POSTAGE METER                350.00             25.40               .00             25.90            324.10    7.40

TOTAL    ADMIN POSTAGE                        350.00             25.40               .00             25.90            324.10    7.40

ORG UNIT - 01202560300 - COOP POSTAGE

20531    POSTAGE/POSTAGE METER              1,500.00            153.41               .00            229.61          1,270.39   15.31

TOTAL    COOP POSTAGE                       1,500.00            153.41               .00            229.61          1,270.39   15.31

ORG UNIT - 01202560400 - SRS POSTAGE

20531    POSTAGE/POSTAGE METER                 50.00              4.50               .00              4.50             45.50    9.00

TOTAL    SRS POSTAGE                           50.00              4.50               .00              4.50             45.50    9.00

ORG UNIT - 01202560500 - PDO POSTAGE

20531    POSTAGE/POSTAGE METER                250.00              3.50               .00              3.50            246.50    1.40

TOTAL    PDO POSTAGE                          250.00              3.50               .00              3.50            246.50    1.40

ORG UNIT - 01202560600 - BL IMAT POSTAGE

20531    POSTAGE/POSTAGE METER                 25.00              2.00               .00              3.00             22.00   12.00

TOTAL    BL IMAT POSTAGE                       25.00              2.00               .00              3.00             22.00   12.00

ORG UNIT - 01202560620 - BL DEC POSTAGE

20531    POSTAGE/POSTAGE METER                100.00              3.00               .00              3.00             97.00    3.00

TOTAL    BL DEC POSTAGE                       100.00              3.00               .00              3.00             97.00    3.00

ORG UNIT - 01202580100 - ADMIN TECH SERVICES



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    7
DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     BUDSTAT1
TIME: 09:47:54                                         BUDGET CONTROL STATUS

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

                                                             PERIOD         ENCUMBRANCES      YEAR TO DATE          AVAILABLE   YTD/
ACCOUNT  - - - - - TITLE - - - - -            BUDGET      EXPENDITURES       OUTSTANDING        ENC + EXP            BALANCE    BUD

20320    CONTRACTED SERVICES                3,000.00            200.00               .00            200.00          2,800.00    6.67
20530    COMPUTER/INTERNET/PHONE              100.00            153.28               .00            153.28            -53.28  153.28
20650    TECH SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES               133.00               .00               .00               .00            133.00     .00
20734    TECH HARDWARE                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    ADMIN TECH SERVICES                3,233.00            353.28               .00            353.28          2,879.72   10.93

ORG UNIT - 01202580300 - COOP TECH SERVICES

20320    CONTRACTED SERVICES                6,700.00               .00               .00               .00          6,700.00     .00
20530    COMPUTER/INTERNET/PHONE            1,271.00            146.80               .00            146.80          1,124.20   11.55
20650    TECH SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES            76,121.00               .00               .00         75,825.00            296.00   99.61
20734    TECH HARDWARE                      2,200.00               .00               .00               .00          2,200.00     .00

TOTAL    COOP TECH SERVICES                86,292.00            146.80               .00         75,971.80         10,320.20   88.04

ORG UNIT - 01202580400 - SRS TECH SERVICES

20110    SALARIES                         198,243.00         17,965.61               .00         17,965.61        180,277.39    9.06
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                   15,166.00          1,235.10               .00          1,235.10         13,930.90    8.14
20230    RETIREMENT                        21,296.00          1,774.61               .00          1,774.61         19,521.39    8.33
20270    WORK COMP                          1,293.00            107.76               .00            107.76          1,185.24    8.33
20290    OTHER BENEFITS                          .00             10.50               .00             10.50            -10.50     .00
20320    CONTRACTED SERVICES               23,113.00             45.60               .00             45.60         23,067.40     .20
20530    COMPUTER/INTERNET/PHONE            2,322.00            606.72               .00            606.72          1,715.28   26.13
20650    TECH SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES               150.00               .00               .00               .00            150.00     .00
20734    TECH HARDWARE                      5,000.00               .00               .00               .00          5,000.00     .00

TOTAL    SRS TECH SERVICES                266,583.00         21,745.90               .00         21,745.90        244,837.10    8.16

ORG UNIT - 01202580500 - PDO TECH SERVICES

20320    CONTRACTED SERVICES                4,000.00          1,500.00               .00          1,500.00          2,500.00   37.50
20650    TECH SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES                  .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    PDO TECH SERVICES                  4,000.00          1,500.00               .00          1,500.00          2,500.00   37.50

ORG UNIT - 01202580600 - BL IMAT TECH SERVICES

20530    COMPUTER/INTERNET/PHONE              886.00            100.48               .00            100.48            785.52   11.34
20650    TECH SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES               342.00               .00               .00               .00            342.00     .00
20734    TECH HARDWARE                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    BL IMAT TECH SERVICES              1,228.00            100.48               .00            100.48          1,127.52    8.18

ORG UNIT - 01202580620 - BL DEC TECH SERVICES
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DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     BUDSTAT1
TIME: 09:47:54                                         BUDGET CONTROL STATUS

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

                                                             PERIOD         ENCUMBRANCES      YEAR TO DATE          AVAILABLE   YTD/
ACCOUNT  - - - - - TITLE - - - - -            BUDGET      EXPENDITURES       OUTSTANDING        ENC + EXP            BALANCE    BUD

20110    SALARIES                          69,202.00          5,766.78               .00          5,766.78         63,435.22    8.33
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                    5,294.00            432.55               .00            432.55          4,861.45    8.17
20230    RETIREMENT                         6,836.00            569.63               .00            569.63          6,266.37    8.33
20270    WORK COMP                            416.00             34.59               .00             34.59            381.41    8.31
20290    OTHER BENEFITS                          .00              3.50               .00              3.50             -3.50     .00
20320    CONTRACTED SERVICES               15,500.00          1,500.00               .00          1,500.00         14,000.00    9.68
20530    COMPUTER/INTERNET/PHONE              976.00            164.56               .00            164.56            811.44   16.86
20650    TECH SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES               160.00               .00               .00               .00            160.00     .00
20734    TECH HARDWARE                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    BL DEC TECH SERVICES              98,384.00          8,471.61               .00          8,471.61         89,912.39    8.61

ORG UNIT - 01202610100 - ADMIN RENT/LEASE

20440    RENT                               3,493.00            230.11               .00            230.11          3,262.89    6.59
20520    INSURANCE                          9,999.00               .00               .00               .00          9,999.00     .00

TOTAL    ADMIN RENT/LEASE                  13,492.00            230.11               .00            230.11         13,261.89    1.71

ORG UNIT - 01202610300 - COOP RENT/LEASE

20440    RENT                              13,063.00          1,451.66               .00          1,451.66         11,611.34   11.11
20520    INSURANCE                            384.00             32.00               .00             32.00            352.00    8.33

TOTAL    COOP RENT/LEASE                   13,447.00          1,483.66               .00          1,483.66         11,963.34   11.03

ORG UNIT - 01202610400 - SRS RENT/LEASES

20440    RENT                               7,865.00            657.14               .00            657.14          7,207.86    8.36

TOTAL    SRS RENT/LEASES                    7,865.00            657.14               .00            657.14          7,207.86    8.36

ORG UNIT - 01202610600 - BL IMAT RENT/LEASE

20440    RENT                               4,397.00             96.39               .00             96.39          4,300.61    2.19

TOTAL    BL IMAT RENT/LEASE                 4,397.00             96.39               .00             96.39          4,300.61    2.19

ORG UNIT - 01202610620 - BL DEC RENT/LEASE

20440    RENT                               4,484.00            184.50               .00            184.50          4,299.50    4.11

TOTAL    BL DEC RENT/LEASE                  4,484.00            184.50               .00            184.50          4,299.50    4.11

ORG UNIT - 01202800100 - ADMIN STAFF SALARY

20110    SALARIES                          54,218.00          4,518.22               .00          4,518.22         49,699.78    8.33
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DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     BUDSTAT1
TIME: 09:47:54                                         BUDGET CONTROL STATUS

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

                                                             PERIOD         ENCUMBRANCES      YEAR TO DATE          AVAILABLE   YTD/
ACCOUNT  - - - - - TITLE - - - - -            BUDGET      EXPENDITURES       OUTSTANDING        ENC + EXP            BALANCE    BUD

20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                    3,511.00            289.32               .00            289.32          3,221.68    8.24
20230    RETIREMENT                         5,355.00            446.30               .00            446.30          4,908.70    8.33
20270    WORK COMP                            325.00             27.09               .00             27.09            297.91    8.34
20290    OTHER BENEFITS                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
20333    MILEAGE                            4,500.00            310.88               .00            310.88          4,189.12    6.91
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)            2,000.00            135.22               .00            135.22          1,864.78    6.76

TOTAL    ADMIN STAFF SALARY                69,909.00          5,727.03               .00          5,727.03         64,181.97    8.19

ORG UNIT - 01202800300 - COOP STAFF SALARIES/EXP

20110    SALARIES                         228,969.00         19,080.73               .00         19,080.73        209,888.27    8.33
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                   14,059.00          1,146.60               .00          1,146.60         12,912.40    8.16
20230    RETIREMENT                        22,617.00          1,884.75               .00          1,884.75         20,732.25    8.33
20270    WORK COMP                          1,375.00            114.51               .00            114.51          1,260.49    8.33
20290    OTHER BENEFITS                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
20333    MILEAGE                            7,500.00             95.12               .00             95.12          7,404.88    1.27
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)            7,500.00            948.10               .00            948.10          6,551.90   12.64

TOTAL    COOP STAFF SALARIES/EXP          282,020.00         23,269.81               .00         23,269.81        258,750.19    8.25

ORG UNIT - 01202800400 - SRS STAFF SALARIES/EXP

20110    SALARIES                         169,380.00         12,528.37               .00         12,528.37        156,851.63    7.40
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                   12,156.00            890.06               .00            890.06         11,265.94    7.32
20230    RETIREMENT                        16,730.00          1,237.53               .00          1,237.53         15,492.47    7.40
20270    WORK COMP                          1,017.00             84.74               .00             84.74            932.26    8.33
20290    OTHER BENEFITS                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
20333    MILEAGE                            3,500.00               .00               .00               .00          3,500.00     .00
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)            1,500.00            282.00               .00            282.00          1,218.00   18.80

TOTAL    SRS STAFF SALARIES/EXP           204,283.00         15,022.70               .00         15,022.70        189,260.30    7.35

ORG UNIT - 01202800500 - PDO STAFF SALARIES/EXP

20110    SALARIES                           7,238.00            603.14               .00            603.14          6,634.86    8.33
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                      489.00             40.36               .00             40.36            448.64    8.25
20230    RETIREMENT                           715.00             59.58               .00             59.58            655.42    8.33
20270    WORK COMP                             43.00              3.62               .00              3.62             39.38    8.42
20330    PROF DEV                           9,000.00               .00               .00               .00          9,000.00     .00
20333    MILEAGE                              500.00               .00               .00               .00            500.00     .00
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)            4,000.00               .00               .00               .00          4,000.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO STAFF SALARIES/EXP            21,985.00            706.70               .00            706.70         21,278.30    3.21

ORG UNIT - 01202800570 - INNOVATIVE STAFF SALARIES

20110    SALARIES                          44,162.00               .00               .00               .00         44,162.00     .00
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                    3,726.00               .00               .00               .00          3,726.00     .00
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DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     BUDSTAT1
TIME: 09:47:54                                         BUDGET CONTROL STATUS

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

                                                             PERIOD         ENCUMBRANCES      YEAR TO DATE          AVAILABLE   YTD/
ACCOUNT  - - - - - TITLE - - - - -            BUDGET      EXPENDITURES       OUTSTANDING        ENC + EXP            BALANCE    BUD

20230    RETIREMENT                         3,374.00               .00               .00               .00          3,374.00     .00
20270    WORK COMP                             53.00               .00               .00               .00             53.00     .00

TOTAL    INNOVATIVE STAFF SALARIES         51,315.00               .00               .00               .00         51,315.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202800600 - BL IMAT STAFF SALARY/EXP

20110    SALARIES                          68,495.00          5,707.88               .00          5,707.88         62,787.12    8.33
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                    4,851.00            402.83               .00            402.83          4,448.17    8.30
20230    RETIREMENT                         6,766.00            563.81               .00            563.81          6,202.19    8.33
20270    WORK COMP                            411.00             34.23               .00             34.23            376.77    8.33
20290    OTHER BENEFITS                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
20333    MILEAGE                            1,500.00               .00               .00               .00          1,500.00     .00
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)              500.00             89.00               .00             89.00            411.00   17.80
20610    SUPPLIES                              50.00             49.97               .00             49.97               .03   99.94

TOTAL    BL IMAT STAFF SALARY/EXP          82,573.00          6,847.72               .00          6,847.72         75,725.28    8.29

ORG UNIT - 01202800620 - BL DEC STAFF SALARY/EXP

20110    SALARIES                         123,021.00         10,251.75               .00         10,251.75        112,769.25    8.33
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                    8,130.00            673.09               .00            673.09          7,456.91    8.28
20230    RETIREMENT                        12,151.00          1,012.65               .00          1,012.65         11,138.35    8.33
20270    WORK COMP                            738.00             61.47               .00             61.47            676.53    8.33
20290    OTHER BENEFITS                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
20333    MILEAGE                            4,000.00            837.52               .00            837.52          3,162.48   20.94
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)            5,131.00            287.94               .00            287.94          4,843.06    5.61
20733    FURNITURE                               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    BL DEC STAFF SALARY/EXP          153,171.00         13,124.42               .00         13,124.42        140,046.58    8.57

ORG UNIT - 01203500500 - PDO STATE GRANTS

20320    CONTRACTED SERVICES            1,300,000.00               .00               .00               .00      1,300,000.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO STATE GRANTS               1,300,000.00               .00               .00               .00      1,300,000.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01203575570 - PDO INNOVATIVE GRANT

20320    CONTRACTED SERVICES               80,756.00         14,053.60               .00         14,053.60         66,702.40   17.40
20330    PROF DEV                           9,508.00               .00               .00               .00          9,508.00     .00
20333    MILEAGE                            6,000.00             61.48               .00             61.48          5,938.52    1.02
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)            1,437.00          1,241.00               .00          1,241.00            196.00   86.36
20610    SUPPLIES                             543.00               .00               .00               .00            543.00     .00
20734    TECH HARDWARE                     64,944.00               .00               .00               .00         64,944.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO INNOVATIVE GRANT             163,188.00         15,356.08               .00         15,356.08        147,831.92    9.41
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DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     BUDSTAT1
TIME: 09:47:54                                         BUDGET CONTROL STATUS

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

                                                             PERIOD         ENCUMBRANCES      YEAR TO DATE          AVAILABLE   YTD/
ACCOUNT  - - - - - TITLE - - - - -            BUDGET      EXPENDITURES       OUTSTANDING        ENC + EXP            BALANCE    BUD

ORG UNIT - 01209000100 - ADMIN FLOW THROUGH

20900    OTHER PROGRAM PUCHASES            10,000.00               .00               .00               .00         10,000.00     .00

TOTAL    ADMIN FLOW THROUGH                10,000.00               .00               .00               .00         10,000.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01209000300 - COOP FLOW THROUGH

20900    OTHER PROGRAM PUCHASES            10,000.00               .00               .00               .00         10,000.00     .00

TOTAL    COOP FLOW THROUGH                 10,000.00               .00               .00               .00         10,000.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01209000400 - SRS FLOW THROUGH

20900    OTHER PROGRAM PUCHASES            10,000.00               .00               .00               .00         10,000.00     .00

TOTAL    SRS FLOW THROUGH                  10,000.00               .00               .00               .00         10,000.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01209000500 - PDO FLOW THROUGH

20900    OTHER PROGRAM PUCHASES            30,000.00               .00               .00               .00         30,000.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO FLOW THROUGH                  30,000.00               .00               .00               .00         30,000.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01209000560 - PDO CRISIS FLOW THROUGH

20900    OTHER PROGRAM PUCHASES            15,000.00               .00               .00               .00         15,000.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO CRISIS FLOW THROUGH           15,000.00               .00               .00               .00         15,000.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01209000600 - BL IMAT FLOW THROUGH

20900    OTHER PROGRAM PUCHASES            40,000.00               .00               .00               .00         40,000.00     .00

TOTAL    BL IMAT FLOW THROUGH              40,000.00               .00               .00               .00         40,000.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01209000620 - BL DEC FLOW THROUGH

20900    OTHER PROGRAM PUCHASES            15,000.00               .00               .00               .00         15,000.00     .00

TOTAL    BL DEC FLOW THROUGH               15,000.00               .00               .00               .00         15,000.00     .00

TOTAL REPORT                            4,931,756.00        147,604.93         15,068.00        367,071.97      4,564,684.03    7.44
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DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     BUDSTAT1
TIME: 09:13:20                                         BUDGET CONTROL STATUS

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

                                                             PERIOD         ENCUMBRANCES      YEAR TO DATE          AVAILABLE   YTD/
ACCOUNT  - - - - - TITLE - - - - -            BUDGET      EXPENDITURES       OUTSTANDING        ENC + EXP            BALANCE    BUD

ORG UNIT - 01202250510 - PDO NOC PROF DEV

20330    PROF DEV                          21,000.00               .00               .00               .00         21,000.00     .00
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)            3,050.00               .00               .00               .00          3,050.00     .00
20640    PERIODICALS/BOOKS                  6,000.00               .00               .00               .00          6,000.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO NOC PROF DEV                  30,050.00               .00               .00               .00         30,050.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202250520 - PDO SDA PRO DEV

20330    PROF DEV                          14,480.00               .00               .00               .00         14,480.00     .00
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)            8,600.00               .00               .00               .00          8,600.00     .00
20640    PERIODICALS/BOOKS                    750.00               .00               .00               .00            750.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO SDA PRO DEV                   23,830.00               .00               .00               .00         23,830.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202250530 - PDO ESPD PRO DEV

20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)            1,000.00               .00               .00               .00          1,000.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO ESPD PRO DEV                   1,000.00               .00               .00               .00          1,000.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202250540 - PDO TLT PRO DEV

20330    PROF DEV                          14,078.00               .00               .00               .00         14,078.00     .00
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)            2,800.00               .00               .00               .00          2,800.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO TLT PRO DEV                   16,878.00               .00               .00               .00         16,878.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202250560 - PDO CRISIS PRO DEV

20320    CONTRACTED SERVICES               60,000.00               .00               .00               .00         60,000.00     .00
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)           15,000.00               .00               .00               .00         15,000.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO CRISIS PRO DEV                75,000.00               .00               .00               .00         75,000.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202250620 - BL DEC PRO DEV

20640    PERIODICALS/BOOKS                    250.00               .00               .00               .00            250.00     .00

TOTAL    BL DEC PRO DEV                       250.00               .00               .00               .00            250.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202310100 - ADMIN BOARD EXP/DUES

20540    ADVERTISING                        1,000.00               .00               .00               .00          1,000.00     .00
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SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

                                                             PERIOD         ENCUMBRANCES      YEAR TO DATE          AVAILABLE   YTD/
ACCOUNT  - - - - - TITLE - - - - -            BUDGET      EXPENDITURES       OUTSTANDING        ENC + EXP            BALANCE    BUD

20810    DUES/FEES                         15,429.00          7,690.00               .00          7,690.00          7,739.00   49.84

TOTAL    ADMIN BOARD EXP/DUES              16,429.00          7,690.00               .00          7,690.00          8,739.00   46.81

ORG UNIT - 01202310300 - COOP BOARD EXP/DUES

20540    ADVERTISING                        1,000.00               .00               .00               .00          1,000.00     .00
20810    DUES/FEES                          2,690.00               .00               .00               .00          2,690.00     .00

TOTAL    COOP BOARD EXP/DUES                3,690.00               .00               .00               .00          3,690.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202310620 - BL DEC BOARD EXP/DUES

20810    DUES/FEES                            310.00               .00               .00               .00            310.00     .00

TOTAL    BL DEC BOARD EXP/DUES                310.00               .00               .00               .00            310.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202320100 - ADMIN SALARY EXEC DIRECTO

20110    SALARIES                          84,506.00               .00               .00               .00         84,506.00     .00
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                    6,465.00               .00               .00               .00          6,465.00     .00
20230    RETIREMENT                         9,239.00               .00               .00               .00          9,239.00     .00
20270    WORK COMP                            562.00               .00               .00               .00            562.00     .00
20290    OTHER BENEFITS                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
20330    PROF DEV                             400.00               .00               .00               .00            400.00     .00
20333    MILEAGE                            6,000.00               .00               .00               .00          6,000.00     .00
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)           19,915.00               .00               .00               .00         19,915.00     .00
20610    SUPPLIES                             400.00               .00               .00               .00            400.00     .00

TOTAL    ADMIN SALARY EXEC DIRECTO        127,487.00               .00               .00               .00        127,487.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202320300 - COOP EXEC DIR SALARY/EXP

20110    SALARIES                           8,712.00               .00               .00               .00          8,712.00     .00
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                      666.00               .00               .00               .00            666.00     .00
20230    RETIREMENT                           953.00               .00               .00               .00            953.00     .00
20270    WORK COMP                             57.00               .00               .00               .00             57.00     .00
20290    OTHER BENEFITS                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    COOP EXEC DIR SALARY/EXP          10,388.00               .00               .00               .00         10,388.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202320400 - SRS EXEC DIR SALARIES/EXP

20110    SALARIES                           9,583.00               .00               .00               .00          9,583.00     .00
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                      733.00               .00               .00               .00            733.00     .00
20230    RETIREMENT                         1,048.00               .00               .00               .00          1,048.00     .00
20270    WORK COMP                             63.00               .00               .00               .00             63.00     .00
20290    OTHER BENEFITS                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    3
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     BUDSTAT1
TIME: 09:13:20                                         BUDGET CONTROL STATUS

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

                                                             PERIOD         ENCUMBRANCES      YEAR TO DATE          AVAILABLE   YTD/
ACCOUNT  - - - - - TITLE - - - - -            BUDGET      EXPENDITURES       OUTSTANDING        ENC + EXP            BALANCE    BUD

TOTAL    SRS EXEC DIR SALARIES/EXP         11,427.00               .00               .00               .00         11,427.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202320600 - BL IMAT EXEC DIR SALARY/E

20110    SALARIES                          10,454.00               .00               .00               .00         10,454.00     .00
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                      800.00               .00               .00               .00            800.00     .00
20230    RETIREMENT                         1,143.00               .00               .00               .00          1,143.00     .00
20270    WORK COMP                             69.00               .00               .00               .00             69.00     .00

TOTAL    BL IMAT EXEC DIR SALARY/E         12,466.00               .00               .00               .00         12,466.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202320620 - BL DEC EXEC SALARY/EXP

20110    SALARIES                          60,984.00               .00               .00               .00         60,984.00     .00
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                    4,665.00               .00               .00               .00          4,665.00     .00
20230    RETIREMENT                         6,667.00               .00               .00               .00          6,667.00     .00
20270    WORK COMP                            405.00               .00               .00               .00            405.00     .00
20290    OTHER BENEFITS                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    BL DEC EXEC SALARY/EXP            72,721.00               .00               .00               .00         72,721.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202330100 - ADMIN LEGAL/GOVT RELATION

20314    GOVT RELATIONS                    28,700.00               .00               .00               .00         28,700.00     .00
20317    LEGAL                             15,050.00               .00               .00               .00         15,050.00     .00

TOTAL    ADMIN LEGAL/GOVT RELATION         43,750.00               .00               .00               .00         43,750.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202330300 - COOP LEGAL/GOVT RELATIONS

20317    LEGAL                             15,050.00               .00               .00               .00         15,050.00     .00
20820    JUDGEMENTS/SETTLEMENTS            33,333.00         33,333.34               .00         33,333.34             - .34  100.00

TOTAL    COOP LEGAL/GOVT RELATIONS         48,383.00         33,333.34               .00         33,333.34         15,049.66   68.89

ORG UNIT - 01202330400 - SRS LEGAL/GOVT RELATIONS

20317    LEGAL                              2,450.00               .00               .00               .00          2,450.00     .00

TOTAL    SRS LEGAL/GOVT RELATIONS           2,450.00               .00               .00               .00          2,450.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202330500 - PDO LEGAL/GOVT RELATIONS

20317    LEGAL                              1,000.00               .00               .00               .00          1,000.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO LEGAL/GOVT RELATIONS           1,000.00               .00               .00               .00          1,000.00     .00
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SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
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                                                             PERIOD         ENCUMBRANCES      YEAR TO DATE          AVAILABLE   YTD/
ACCOUNT  - - - - - TITLE - - - - -            BUDGET      EXPENDITURES       OUTSTANDING        ENC + EXP            BALANCE    BUD

ORG UNIT - 01202330600 - BL IMAT LEGAL/GOVT RELATI

20317    LEGAL                              1,225.00               .00               .00               .00          1,225.00     .00

TOTAL    BL IMAT LEGAL/GOVT RELATI          1,225.00               .00               .00               .00          1,225.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202330620 - BL DEC LEGAL/GOVT RELATIO

20317    LEGAL                              1,225.00               .00               .00               .00          1,225.00     .00

TOTAL    BL DEC LEGAL/GOVT RELATIO          1,225.00               .00               .00               .00          1,225.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202510100 - ADMIN FISCAL SERVICES

20315    ACCT/AUDIT                        15,830.00               .00               .00               .00         15,830.00     .00

TOTAL    ADMIN FISCAL SERVICES             15,830.00               .00               .00               .00         15,830.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202510300 - COOP FISCAL SERVICES

20315    ACCT/AUDIT                        13,330.00               .00               .00               .00         13,330.00     .00

TOTAL    COOP FISCAL SERVICES              13,330.00               .00               .00               .00         13,330.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202510400 - SRS FISCAL SERVICES

20315    ACCT/AUDIT                         2,170.00               .00               .00               .00          2,170.00     .00

TOTAL    SRS FISCAL SERVICES                2,170.00               .00               .00               .00          2,170.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202510600 - BL IMAT FISCAL SERVICES

20315    ACCT/AUDIT                         1,085.00               .00               .00               .00          1,085.00     .00

TOTAL    BL IMAT FISCAL SERVICES            1,085.00               .00               .00               .00          1,085.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202510620 - BL DEC FISCAL SERVICES

20315    ACCT/AUDIT                         1,085.00               .00               .00               .00          1,085.00     .00

TOTAL    BL DEC FISCAL SERVICES             1,085.00               .00               .00               .00          1,085.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202520300 - COOP PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE/D
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20610    SUPPLIES                           1,200.00               .00               .00               .00          1,200.00     .00
20900    OTHER PROGRAM PUCHASES         1,203,300.00               .00          1,068.00          1,068.00      1,202,232.00     .09

TOTAL    COOP PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE/D      1,204,500.00               .00          1,068.00          1,068.00      1,203,432.00     .09

ORG UNIT - 01202520400 - SRS PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE/DI

20610    SUPPLIES                             500.00               .00               .00               .00            500.00     .00

TOTAL    SRS PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE/DI            500.00               .00               .00               .00            500.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202520500 - PDO PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE/DI

20610    SUPPLIES                             500.00               .00               .00               .00            500.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE/DI            500.00               .00               .00               .00            500.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202520600 - BL IMAT PURCHASE/WAREHOUS

20320    CONTRACTED SERVICES                1,000.00               .00               .00               .00          1,000.00     .00
20900    OTHER PROGRAM PUCHASES           224,973.00         87,473.00               .00         87,473.00        137,500.00   38.88

TOTAL    BL IMAT PURCHASE/WAREHOUS        225,973.00         87,473.00               .00         87,473.00        138,500.00   38.71

ORG UNIT - 01202520620 - BL DEC PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE

20610    SUPPLIES                             500.00               .00               .00               .00            500.00     .00

TOTAL    BL DEC PURCHASE/WAREHOUSE            500.00               .00               .00               .00            500.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202530100 - ADMIN PRINT/PUB/DUP

20550    PRINTING/BINDING                   1,000.00               .00               .00               .00          1,000.00     .00

TOTAL    ADMIN PRINT/PUB/DUP                1,000.00               .00               .00               .00          1,000.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202530300 - COOP PRINT/PUB/DUP

20550    PRINTING/BINDING                     400.00               .00               .00               .00            400.00     .00

TOTAL    COOP PRINT/PUB/DUP                   400.00               .00               .00               .00            400.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202530400 - SRS PRINT/PUB/DUP

20550    PRINTING/BINDING                     300.00               .00               .00               .00            300.00     .00
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TOTAL    SRS PRINT/PUB/DUP                    300.00               .00               .00               .00            300.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202530620 - BL DEC PRINT/PUB/DUP

20550    PRINTING/BINDING                     500.00               .00               .00               .00            500.00     .00

TOTAL    BL DEC PRINT/PUB/DUP                 500.00               .00               .00               .00            500.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202560100 - ADMIN POSTAGE

20531    POSTAGE/POSTAGE METER                350.00               .50               .00               .50            349.50     .14

TOTAL    ADMIN POSTAGE                        350.00               .50               .00               .50            349.50     .14

ORG UNIT - 01202560300 - COOP POSTAGE

20531    POSTAGE/POSTAGE METER              1,500.00             76.20               .00             76.20          1,423.80    5.08

TOTAL    COOP POSTAGE                       1,500.00             76.20               .00             76.20          1,423.80    5.08

ORG UNIT - 01202560400 - SRS POSTAGE

20531    POSTAGE/POSTAGE METER                 50.00               .00               .00               .00             50.00     .00

TOTAL    SRS POSTAGE                           50.00               .00               .00               .00             50.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202560500 - PDO POSTAGE

20531    POSTAGE/POSTAGE METER                250.00               .00               .00               .00            250.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO POSTAGE                          250.00               .00               .00               .00            250.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202560600 - BL IMAT POSTAGE

20531    POSTAGE/POSTAGE METER                 25.00              1.00               .00              1.00             24.00    4.00

TOTAL    BL IMAT POSTAGE                       25.00              1.00               .00              1.00             24.00    4.00

ORG UNIT - 01202560620 - BL DEC POSTAGE

20531    POSTAGE/POSTAGE METER                100.00               .00               .00               .00            100.00     .00

TOTAL    BL DEC POSTAGE                       100.00               .00               .00               .00            100.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202580100 - ADMIN TECH SERVICES
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SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
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ACCOUNT  - - - - - TITLE - - - - -            BUDGET      EXPENDITURES       OUTSTANDING        ENC + EXP            BALANCE    BUD

20320    CONTRACTED SERVICES                3,000.00               .00               .00               .00          3,000.00     .00
20530    COMPUTER/INTERNET/PHONE              100.00               .00               .00               .00            100.00     .00
20650    TECH SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES               133.00               .00               .00               .00            133.00     .00
20734    TECH HARDWARE                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    ADMIN TECH SERVICES                3,233.00               .00               .00               .00          3,233.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202580300 - COOP TECH SERVICES

20320    CONTRACTED SERVICES                6,700.00               .00               .00               .00          6,700.00     .00
20530    COMPUTER/INTERNET/PHONE            1,271.00               .00               .00               .00          1,271.00     .00
20650    TECH SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES            76,121.00         75,825.00               .00         75,825.00            296.00   99.61
20734    TECH HARDWARE                      2,200.00               .00               .00               .00          2,200.00     .00

TOTAL    COOP TECH SERVICES                86,292.00         75,825.00               .00         75,825.00         10,467.00   87.87

ORG UNIT - 01202580400 - SRS TECH SERVICES

20110    SALARIES                         198,243.00               .00               .00               .00        198,243.00     .00
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                   15,166.00               .00               .00               .00         15,166.00     .00
20230    RETIREMENT                        21,296.00               .00               .00               .00         21,296.00     .00
20270    WORK COMP                          1,293.00               .00               .00               .00          1,293.00     .00
20290    OTHER BENEFITS                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
20320    CONTRACTED SERVICES               23,113.00               .00               .00               .00         23,113.00     .00
20530    COMPUTER/INTERNET/PHONE            2,322.00               .00               .00               .00          2,322.00     .00
20650    TECH SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES               150.00               .00               .00               .00            150.00     .00
20734    TECH HARDWARE                      5,000.00               .00               .00               .00          5,000.00     .00

TOTAL    SRS TECH SERVICES                266,583.00               .00               .00               .00        266,583.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202580500 - PDO TECH SERVICES

20320    CONTRACTED SERVICES                4,000.00               .00               .00               .00          4,000.00     .00
20650    TECH SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES                  .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    PDO TECH SERVICES                  4,000.00               .00               .00               .00          4,000.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202580600 - BL IMAT TECH SERVICES

20530    COMPUTER/INTERNET/PHONE              886.00               .00               .00               .00            886.00     .00
20650    TECH SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES               342.00               .00               .00               .00            342.00     .00
20734    TECH HARDWARE                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    BL IMAT TECH SERVICES              1,228.00               .00               .00               .00          1,228.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202580620 - BL DEC TECH SERVICES
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SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
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20110    SALARIES                          69,202.00               .00               .00               .00         69,202.00     .00
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                    5,294.00               .00               .00               .00          5,294.00     .00
20230    RETIREMENT                         6,836.00               .00               .00               .00          6,836.00     .00
20270    WORK COMP                            416.00               .00               .00               .00            416.00     .00
20290    OTHER BENEFITS                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
20320    CONTRACTED SERVICES               15,500.00               .00               .00               .00         15,500.00     .00
20530    COMPUTER/INTERNET/PHONE              976.00               .00               .00               .00            976.00     .00
20650    TECH SOFTWARE/SUPPLIES               160.00               .00               .00               .00            160.00     .00
20734    TECH HARDWARE                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    BL DEC TECH SERVICES              98,384.00               .00               .00               .00         98,384.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202610100 - ADMIN RENT/LEASE

20440    RENT                               3,493.00               .00               .00               .00          3,493.00     .00
20520    INSURANCE                          9,999.00               .00               .00               .00          9,999.00     .00

TOTAL    ADMIN RENT/LEASE                  13,492.00               .00               .00               .00         13,492.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202610300 - COOP RENT/LEASE

20440    RENT                              13,063.00               .00               .00               .00         13,063.00     .00
20520    INSURANCE                            384.00               .00               .00               .00            384.00     .00

TOTAL    COOP RENT/LEASE                   13,447.00               .00               .00               .00         13,447.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202610400 - SRS RENT/LEASES

20440    RENT                               7,865.00               .00               .00               .00          7,865.00     .00

TOTAL    SRS RENT/LEASES                    7,865.00               .00               .00               .00          7,865.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202610600 - BL IMAT RENT/LEASE

20440    RENT                               4,397.00               .00               .00               .00          4,397.00     .00

TOTAL    BL IMAT RENT/LEASE                 4,397.00               .00               .00               .00          4,397.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202610620 - BL DEC RENT/LEASE

20440    RENT                               4,484.00               .00               .00               .00          4,484.00     .00

TOTAL    BL DEC RENT/LEASE                  4,484.00               .00               .00               .00          4,484.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202800100 - ADMIN STAFF SALARY

20110    SALARIES                          54,218.00               .00               .00               .00         54,218.00     .00
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                                                             PERIOD         ENCUMBRANCES      YEAR TO DATE          AVAILABLE   YTD/
ACCOUNT  - - - - - TITLE - - - - -            BUDGET      EXPENDITURES       OUTSTANDING        ENC + EXP            BALANCE    BUD

20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                    3,511.00               .00               .00               .00          3,511.00     .00
20230    RETIREMENT                         5,355.00               .00               .00               .00          5,355.00     .00
20270    WORK COMP                            325.00               .00               .00               .00            325.00     .00
20290    OTHER BENEFITS                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
20333    MILEAGE                            4,500.00               .00               .00               .00          4,500.00     .00
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)            2,000.00               .00               .00               .00          2,000.00     .00

TOTAL    ADMIN STAFF SALARY                69,909.00               .00               .00               .00         69,909.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202800300 - COOP STAFF SALARIES/EXP

20110    SALARIES                         228,969.00               .00               .00               .00        228,969.00     .00
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                   14,059.00               .00               .00               .00         14,059.00     .00
20230    RETIREMENT                        22,617.00               .00               .00               .00         22,617.00     .00
20270    WORK COMP                          1,375.00               .00               .00               .00          1,375.00     .00
20290    OTHER BENEFITS                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
20333    MILEAGE                            7,500.00               .00               .00               .00          7,500.00     .00
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)            7,500.00               .00               .00               .00          7,500.00     .00

TOTAL    COOP STAFF SALARIES/EXP          282,020.00               .00               .00               .00        282,020.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202800400 - SRS STAFF SALARIES/EXP

20110    SALARIES                         169,380.00               .00               .00               .00        169,380.00     .00
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                   12,156.00               .00               .00               .00         12,156.00     .00
20230    RETIREMENT                        16,730.00               .00               .00               .00         16,730.00     .00
20270    WORK COMP                          1,017.00               .00               .00               .00          1,017.00     .00
20290    OTHER BENEFITS                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
20333    MILEAGE                            3,500.00               .00               .00               .00          3,500.00     .00
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)            1,500.00               .00               .00               .00          1,500.00     .00

TOTAL    SRS STAFF SALARIES/EXP           204,283.00               .00               .00               .00        204,283.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202800500 - PDO STAFF SALARIES/EXP

20110    SALARIES                           7,238.00               .00               .00               .00          7,238.00     .00
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                      489.00               .00               .00               .00            489.00     .00
20230    RETIREMENT                           715.00               .00               .00               .00            715.00     .00
20270    WORK COMP                             43.00               .00               .00               .00             43.00     .00
20330    PROF DEV                           9,000.00               .00               .00               .00          9,000.00     .00
20333    MILEAGE                              500.00               .00               .00               .00            500.00     .00
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)            4,000.00               .00               .00               .00          4,000.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO STAFF SALARIES/EXP            21,985.00               .00               .00               .00         21,985.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202800570 - INNOVATIVE STAFF SALARIES

20110    SALARIES                          44,162.00               .00               .00               .00         44,162.00     .00
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                    3,726.00               .00               .00               .00          3,726.00     .00
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20230    RETIREMENT                         3,374.00               .00               .00               .00          3,374.00     .00
20270    WORK COMP                             53.00               .00               .00               .00             53.00     .00

TOTAL    INNOVATIVE STAFF SALARIES         51,315.00               .00               .00               .00         51,315.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202800600 - BL IMAT STAFF SALARY/EXP

20110    SALARIES                          68,495.00               .00               .00               .00         68,495.00     .00
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                    4,851.00               .00               .00               .00          4,851.00     .00
20230    RETIREMENT                         6,766.00               .00               .00               .00          6,766.00     .00
20270    WORK COMP                            411.00               .00               .00               .00            411.00     .00
20290    OTHER BENEFITS                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
20333    MILEAGE                            1,500.00               .00               .00               .00          1,500.00     .00
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)              500.00               .00               .00               .00            500.00     .00
20610    SUPPLIES                              50.00               .00               .00               .00             50.00     .00

TOTAL    BL IMAT STAFF SALARY/EXP          82,573.00               .00               .00               .00         82,573.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01202800620 - BL DEC STAFF SALARY/EXP

20110    SALARIES                         123,021.00               .00               .00               .00        123,021.00     .00
20220    SOCIAL SECURITY                    8,130.00               .00               .00               .00          8,130.00     .00
20230    RETIREMENT                        12,151.00               .00               .00               .00         12,151.00     .00
20270    WORK COMP                            738.00               .00               .00               .00            738.00     .00
20290    OTHER BENEFITS                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
20333    MILEAGE                            4,000.00               .00               .00               .00          4,000.00     .00
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)            5,131.00               .00               .00               .00          5,131.00     .00
20733    FURNITURE                               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    BL DEC STAFF SALARY/EXP          153,171.00               .00               .00               .00        153,171.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01203500500 - PDO STATE GRANTS

20320    CONTRACTED SERVICES            1,300,000.00               .00               .00               .00      1,300,000.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO STATE GRANTS               1,300,000.00               .00               .00               .00      1,300,000.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01203575570 - PDO INNOVATIVE GRANT

20320    CONTRACTED SERVICES               80,756.00               .00               .00               .00         80,756.00     .00
20330    PROF DEV                           9,508.00               .00               .00               .00          9,508.00     .00
20333    MILEAGE                            6,000.00               .00               .00               .00          6,000.00     .00
20580    TRAVEL (EXCEPT MILEAGE)            1,437.00               .00               .00               .00          1,437.00     .00
20610    SUPPLIES                             543.00               .00               .00               .00            543.00     .00
20734    TECH HARDWARE                     64,944.00               .00               .00               .00         64,944.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO INNOVATIVE GRANT             163,188.00               .00               .00               .00        163,188.00     .00
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DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     BUDSTAT1
TIME: 09:13:20                                         BUDGET CONTROL STATUS

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

                                                             PERIOD         ENCUMBRANCES      YEAR TO DATE          AVAILABLE   YTD/
ACCOUNT  - - - - - TITLE - - - - -            BUDGET      EXPENDITURES       OUTSTANDING        ENC + EXP            BALANCE    BUD

ORG UNIT - 01209000100 - ADMIN FLOW THROUGH

20900    OTHER PROGRAM PUCHASES            10,000.00               .00               .00               .00         10,000.00     .00

TOTAL    ADMIN FLOW THROUGH                10,000.00               .00               .00               .00         10,000.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01209000300 - COOP FLOW THROUGH

20900    OTHER PROGRAM PUCHASES            10,000.00               .00               .00               .00         10,000.00     .00

TOTAL    COOP FLOW THROUGH                 10,000.00               .00               .00               .00         10,000.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01209000400 - SRS FLOW THROUGH

20900    OTHER PROGRAM PUCHASES            10,000.00               .00               .00               .00         10,000.00     .00

TOTAL    SRS FLOW THROUGH                  10,000.00               .00               .00               .00         10,000.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01209000500 - PDO FLOW THROUGH

20900    OTHER PROGRAM PUCHASES            30,000.00               .00               .00               .00         30,000.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO FLOW THROUGH                  30,000.00               .00               .00               .00         30,000.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01209000560 - PDO CRISIS FLOW THROUGH

20900    OTHER PROGRAM PUCHASES            15,000.00               .00               .00               .00         15,000.00     .00

TOTAL    PDO CRISIS FLOW THROUGH           15,000.00               .00               .00               .00         15,000.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01209000600 - BL IMAT FLOW THROUGH

20900    OTHER PROGRAM PUCHASES            40,000.00               .00               .00               .00         40,000.00     .00

TOTAL    BL IMAT FLOW THROUGH              40,000.00               .00               .00               .00         40,000.00     .00

ORG UNIT - 01209000620 - BL DEC FLOW THROUGH

20900    OTHER PROGRAM PUCHASES            15,000.00               .00               .00               .00         15,000.00     .00

TOTAL    BL DEC FLOW THROUGH               15,000.00               .00               .00               .00         15,000.00     .00

TOTAL REPORT                            4,931,756.00        204,399.04          1,068.00        205,467.04      4,726,288.96    4.17



Budget SummaryOctober 31, 2019

Checkbook Balances:
As of Sept. 1, 2018 = $1,008,844.04
As of Oct 1, 2019= $1,271,938.94

Oct. 2019 Receipts Oct. 2019 Disbursements
Oct. 2018 
Receipts Oct. 2018 Disbursements

ESUCC Admin $1,577.82 ($26,141.94) $25,112.86 ($23,199.35)
COOP $40,661.19 ($27,954.54) $42,571.03 ($24,372.42)

DEC $281,654.00 ($28,391.49) $0.00 ($45,622.00)
IMAT $0.00 ($8,171.93) $164,147.00 ($130,226.98)
SRS $0.00 ($38,594.35) $82,500.00 ($48,652.95)
PDO $235,756.11 ($18,326.68) $62,355.00 ($35,003.35)

$559,649.12 ($147,580.93) $827.50 ($135,000.00)

ESUCC Reserve $250,000.00
$376,685.89 ($307,077.05)

As of Oct. 31, 2019 = $1,684,007.13 Oct. 31 2018 = $1,669,027.40

Outstanding Receipts As Of  10/31/19 FY Net Activity 10/31/19
ESUCC Admin $230,762.10

ESUCC Admin. $27,699.97 COOP $105,336.71
MSA, Govt Relations $27,699.97 DEC $253,262.51

IMAT ($93,898.31)
SRS ($38,594.35)
PDO $218,294.43

COOP $96,424.88
Annual Buy Vendor Admin Fees $56,953.20 $675,163.09

School Orders Worldbook/Movie Lic./Securly $3,863.50
AEPA/Special  Buys/Food/Custodial Admin Fees $35,608.18

Budget Notes/Comments, October 2019:
DEC $0.00 7.44% Total Budget Usage

$0.00 16.86% Adjusted Budget Usage
16.66% Budget Usage Average (2 months)

IMAT $93,500.00
MSA, Blended Admn Fees $93,500.00

Notes/Special Receipts, October 2019:
$206,746.93 Innovation Funds (requested 6/19/19)

SRS $88,000.00 $281,654.00 DEC State Appropriations
MSA, SRS Admin Fees $88,000.00

PDO $72,428.00
MSA, PDO Admn Fees $72,063.00 Notes/Special Disbursements, October 2019:
PD Meetings/Trainings $6,000.00 NCSA Sponsorship

Crisis $365.00 $3,180.00 Matthew Dooley, Innov Contract Service
$9,310.60 Forward Force, Innov Contract Service
$1,756.65 Securly, Coop School Orders

Total: $378,052.85 $750.00 PDO SDA Subscription, The Main Idea

October Expenses Payable November 2019  Total  $150,235.54 * Innovation funds, $137,140.89
ESU 5 $3,500.00 IMAT Annual Rent Submitted for reimbursement 09/19/19

Matthew Dooley $3,600.00 Innov Contract Service
Forward Force $10,526.75 Innov Contract Service



Budget SummarySeptember 30, 2019

Checkbook Balances:
As of Sept. 1, 2018 = $1,008,844.04
As of Sept 1, 2019= $1,008,844.04

Sept. 2019 Receipts
Sept. 2019 

Disbursements
Sept 2018 
Receipts Sept 2018 Disbursements

ESUCC Admin $263,016.22 ($7,690.00)
COOP $201,788.40 ($109,158.34) $252,809.81 ($7,005.00)

DEC $0.00 $0.00 $67,463.66 ($108,658.33)
IMAT $1,746.62 ($87,473.00) $270,388.00 $0.00 
LMS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
SRS $0.00 $0.00 
PDO $865.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($218.31)

$467,416.24 ($204,321.34) $827.50 ($135,000.00)

ESUCC Reserve $250,000.00
$591,488.97 ($250,881.64)

As of Sept. 30, 2019 = $1,271,938.94 Sept. 30 2018 = $1,599,418.56

Outstanding Receipts As Of  09/30/19 FY Net Activity 09/30/19
ESUCC Admin $255,326.22

ESUCC Admin. $0.00 COOP $92,630.06
$0.00 DEC $0.00

IMAT ($85,726.38)
SRS $0.00
PDO $865.00

COOP $99,637.93
Annual Buy Vendor Admin Fees $59,618.60 $263,094.90

School Orders Worldbook/Movie Lic./Securly $4,465.00
AEPA/Special  Buys/Food/Custodial Admin Fees $35,554.33

Budget Notes/Comments, September 2019:
DEC $0.00 4.17% Total Budget Usage

$0.00 5.93% Adjusted Budget Usage
8.33% Budget Usage Average (1 month)

IMAT $0.00
$0.00

Notes/Special Receipts, September 2019:
$261,418.00 Admin, Core Service Funds from State

SRS $0.00
$0.00

PDO $29,334.18
PD MSA Fees $0.00 Notes/Special Disbursements, September 2019:

PD Meetings/Trainings $760.00 $87,473.00 Infobase Learning, Lean360 Subscription
Crisis $28,574.18 $7,690.00 AESA, State Memberhsip Dues

$48,825.00 Equal Level, Coop Marketplace
$27,000.00 Ion Wave Tech, Coop Sourcing Software

Total: $128,972.11 $33,333.34 ESM, Coop Final Settlement Payment

October Expenses Payable November 2019  Total  $150,235.54 * Innovation funds, $206,746.93
ESU 5 $3,500.00 IMAT Annual Rent Received 10/23/19

Matthew Dooley $3,600.00 Innov Contract Service
Forward Force $10,526.75 Innov Contract Service * Innovation funds, $137,140.89

Submitted for reimbursement 09/19/19



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:48:32                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='2'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

     FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                ORG UNIT         ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320100      20110    ADMIN EXEC DIR SALA        0.00         7,794.19
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320100      20230    ADMIN EXEC DIR RETI        0.00           769.89
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320100      20270    ADMIN EXEC DIR WORK        0.00            46.76
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800100      20110    ADMIN STAFF SALARIE        0.00         4,518.22
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800100      20220    ADMIN STAFF SS/MEDI        0.00           289.32
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800100      20230    ADMIN STAFF RETIREM        0.00           446.30
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800100      20270    ADMIN STAFF WORK CO        0.00            27.09
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202510100      20315    ADMIN FISCAL AGENT         0.00           206.00
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320300      20110    COOP EXEC DIR SALAR        0.00           803.53
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320300      20220    COOP EXEC DIR SS/ME        0.00            51.73
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320300      20230    COOP EXEC DIR RETIR        0.00            79.37
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320300      20270    COOP EXEC DIR WORK         0.00             4.82
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800300      20110    COOP STAFF SALARIES        0.00        19,080.73
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800300      20220    COOP STAFF SS/MEDIC        0.00         1,146.60
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800300      20230    COOP STAFF RETIREME        0.00         1,884.75
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800300      20270    COOP STAFF WORK COM        0.00           114.51
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202610300      20440    COOP RENT AINSWORTH        0.00           608.00
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202580300      20530    COOP PHONE AINSWORT        0.00            84.00
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202530300      20550    COOP COPIER/PRINTIN        0.00            17.50
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320100      20220    ADMIN EXEC DIR SS/M        0.00           501.81
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202610300      20520    COOP BOND/INSURANCE        0.00            32.00
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320620      20110    DEC EXEC DIR SALARY        0.00         5,624.68
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320620      20220    DEC EXEC DIR SS/MED        0.00           362.13
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320620      20230    DEC EXEC DIR RETIRE        0.00           555.59
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320620      20270    DEC EXEC DIR WORK C        0.00            33.75
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202580620      20110    DEC TECH SALARIES          0.00         5,766.78
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202580620      20220    DEC TECH SS/MEDICAR        0.00           432.55
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202580620      20230    DEC TECH RETIREMENT        0.00           569.63
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202580620      20270    DEC TECH WORK COMP         0.00            34.59
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202580620      20290    DEC TECH WAGE WORKS        0.00             3.50
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800620      20110    DEC TECH STAFF SALA        0.00        10,251.75
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800620      20220    DEC TECH STAFF SS/M        0.00           673.09
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800620      20230    DEC TECH STAFF RETI        0.00         1,012.65
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800620      20270    DEC TECH STAFF WORK        0.00            61.47
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320600      20110    IMAT EXEC DIR SALAR        0.00           964.23
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320600      20220    IMAT EXEC DIR SS/ME        0.00            62.08
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320600      20230    IMAT EXEC DIR RETIR        0.00            95.24
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320600      20270    IMAT EXEC DIR WORK         0.00             5.79
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800600      20110    IMAT STAFF SALARIES        0.00         5,707.88
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800600      20230    IMAT STAFF RETIREME        0.00           563.81
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800600      20270    IMAT STAFF WORK COM        0.00            34.23
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320400      20110    SRS EXEC DIR SALARY        0.00           883.88
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320400      20220    SRS EXEC DIR SS/MED        0.00            56.91
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320400      20230    SRS EXEC DIR RETIRE        0.00            87.31
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320400      20270    SRS EXEC DIR WORK C        0.00             5.30
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202580400      20110    SRS TECH SALARIES          0.00        17,965.61
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202580400      20220    SRS TECH SS/MEDICAR        0.00         1,235.10
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202580400      20230    SRS TECH RETIREMENT        0.00         1,774.61
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202580400      20270    SRS TECH WORK COMP         0.00           107.76
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202580400      20290    SRS TECH WAGE WORKS        0.00            10.50
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800400      20110    SRS STAFF SALARIES         0.00        12,528.37
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800400      20220    SRS STAFF SS/MEDICA        0.00           890.06



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:48:32                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='2'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

     FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                ORG UNIT         ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800400      20230    SRS STAFF RETIREMEN        0.00         1,237.53
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800400      20270    SRS STAFF WORK COMP        0.00            84.74
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800500      20110    PDO STAFF SALARIES         0.00           603.14
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800500      20220    PDO STAFF SS/MEDICA        0.00            40.36
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800500      20230    PDO STAFF RETIREMEN        0.00            59.58
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800500      20270    PDO WORK COMP              0.00             3.62
09000       14786   10/03/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800600      20220    IMAT STAFF SS/MEDIC        0.00           402.83
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00       109,299.75

09000       14787   10/03/19 1247     KSB SCHOOL LAW      01202330100      20317    ADMIN LEGAL SERVICE        0.00           176.09
09000       14787   10/03/19 1247     KSB SCHOOL LAW      01202330300      20317    COOP LEGAL SERVICES        0.00           176.09
09000       14787   10/03/19 1247     KSB SCHOOL LAW      01202330400      20317    SRS LEGAL SERVICES         0.00            28.66
09000       14787   10/03/19 1247     KSB SCHOOL LAW      01202330300      20317    IMAT LEGAL SERVICES        0.00            14.33
09000       14787   10/03/19 1247     KSB SCHOOL LAW      01202330620      20317    DEC LEGAL SERVICES         0.00            14.33
09000       14787   10/03/19 1247     KSB SCHOOL LAW      01203575570      20320    INNOV LEGAL SERVICE        0.00            63.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           472.50

09000       14788   10/03/19 1042     NE COUNCIL OF SCHOO 01202310100      20810    ADMIN NCSA SPONSOR         0.00         6,000.00

09000       14789   10/03/19 1049     TOTALFUNDS          01202560300      20531    COOP POSTAGE               0.00             4.71

09000       14790   10/03/19 1196     MAILFINANCE         01202560300      20531    COOP POSTAGE METER         0.00           143.70

09000       14791   10/03/19 1431     UNL ITS COMMUNICATI 01202580300      20530    COOP DATA CENTER SP        0.00            62.80
09000       14791   10/03/19 1431     UNL ITS COMMUNICATI 01202580400      20530    SRS DATA CENTER SPA        0.00           376.80
09000       14791   10/03/19 1431     UNL ITS COMMUNICATI 01202580600      20530    IMAT DATA CENTER SP        0.00           100.48
09000       14791   10/03/19 1431     UNL ITS COMMUNICATI 01202580620      20530    DEC DATA CENTER SPA        0.00            87.92
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           628.00

09000       14792   10/03/19 1050     BISHOP BUSINESS     01202530100      20550    ADMIN PRINTING EXP         0.00           130.87
09000       14792   10/03/19 1050     BISHOP BUSINESS     01202530400      20550    SRS PRINTING EXP           0.00            43.63
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           174.50

09000       14793   10/03/19 1098     AESA                01202800300      20580    COOP TRVL AEPA MTG         0.00           400.00

09000       14794   10/03/19 1339     NEBRASKA NOTARY ASS 01202310100      20810    ADMIN NOTARY FEE           0.00           156.18

09000       14795   10/03/19 1065     OMAHA WORLD HERALD  01202310100      20540    ADMIN BUDGET NOTICE        0.00           523.52

09000       14796   10/03/19 1057     ESU 3               01202580100      20530    ADMIN PHONE OMAHA          0.00           100.00
09000       14796   10/03/19 1057     ESU 3               01202580400      20530    SRS PHONE OMAHA            0.00           150.00
09000       14796   10/03/19 1057     ESU 3               01202580620      20530    DEC PHONE OMAHA            0.00            50.00
09000       14796   10/03/19 1057     ESU 3               01202610100      20440    ADMIN RENT OMAHA           0.00           230.11
09000       14796   10/03/19 1057     ESU 3               01202610300      20440    COOP RENT OMAHA            0.00            75.66
09000       14796   10/03/19 1057     ESU 3               01202610400      20440    SRS RENT OMAHA             0.00           657.14
09000       14796   10/03/19 1057     ESU 3               01202610600      20440    IMAT RENT OMAHA            0.00            96.39
09000       14796   10/03/19 1057     ESU 3               01202610620      20440    DEC RENT OMAHA             0.00           184.50
09000       14796   10/03/19 1057     ESU 3               01202580100      20530    ADMIN PHONE OMAHA          0.00            53.28
09000       14796   10/03/19 1057     ESU 3               01202580620      20530    DEC PHONE OMAHA            0.00            26.64
09000       14796   10/03/19 1057     ESU 3               01202580400      20530    SRS PHONE OMAHA            0.00            79.92
09000       14796   10/03/19 1057     ESU 3               01202560100      20531    ADMIN POSTAGE OMAHA        0.00            19.40
09000       14796   10/03/19 1057     ESU 3               01202520500      20610    PD SUPPLIES/COPIES         0.00            13.90



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    3
DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:48:32                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='2'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

     FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                ORG UNIT         ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,736.94

09000       14797   10/03/19 1151     ESU 7               01202530620      20550    DEC PRINTING/COPIES        0.00            20.48

09000       14798   10/03/19 1067     ESU 10              01202580100      20320    ADMIN CONT SERV, WE        0.00           200.00
09000       14798   10/03/19 1067     ESU 10              01202580620      20320    DEC CONT SERV, NVIS        0.00         1,500.00
09000       14798   10/03/19 1067     ESU 10              01202580500      20320    PD CONT SERV, WEBSI        0.00         1,500.00
09000       14798   10/03/19 1067     ESU 10              01203575570      20320    INNOV CONT SER, SIM        0.00         1,500.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,700.00

09000       14799   10/03/19 1108     ESU 11              01202610300      20440    COOP RENT HOLDREGE         0.00           768.00
09000       14799   10/03/19 1108     ESU 11              01202520300      20610    COOP SUPPLIES              0.00             1.84
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           769.84

09000       14800   10/03/19 1198     COMFORT INN         01202320100      20580    ADMIN EXEC DIR TRAV        0.00            99.95
09000       14800   10/03/19 1198     COMFORT INN         01202800100      20580    ADMIN STAFF TRAVEL/        0.00            99.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           199.90

09000       14801   10/03/19 1447     COMFORT SUITES-LA V 01202800620      20580    DEC STAFF TRAVEL/LO        0.00           178.00
09000       14801   10/03/19 1447     COMFORT SUITES-LA V 01202800600      20580    IMAT STAFF TRAVEL/L        0.00            89.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           267.00

09000       14802   10/03/19 1387     COMFORT INN SUITES  01202800620      20580    DEC STAFF TRAVEL/LO        0.00            94.00

09000       14803   10/03/19 1462     HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 01202800400      20580    SRS STAFF TRAVEL/LO        0.00            94.00

09000       14804   10/03/19 1085     HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 01202800400      20580    SRS STAFF TRAVEL/LO        0.00            94.00

09000       14805   10/03/19 1083     HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 01202800400      20580    SRS STAFF TRAVEL/LO        0.00            94.00

09000       14806   10/03/19 1503     KRAIG LOFQUIST      01202320100      20333    ADMIN EXEC DIR MILE        0.00           276.96

09000       14807   10/03/19 1061     DEB HERICKS         01202800100      20333    ADMIN STAFF MILEAGE        0.00           215.76
09000       14807   10/03/19 1061     DEB HERICKS         01202800100      20580    ADMIN STAFF TRAVEL/        0.00            35.27
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           251.03

09000       14808   10/03/19 1076     PRISCILLA QUINTANA  01202800100      20333    ADMIN STAFF MILEAGE        0.00            95.12
09000       14808   10/03/19 1076     PRISCILLA QUINTANA  01202800300      20333    COOP STAFF MILEAGE         0.00            95.12
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           190.24

09000       14809   10/03/19 1086     SCOTT ISAACSON      01203575570      20333    INNOV MILEAGE REIMB        0.00            61.48

09000       14810   10/03/19 1314     BETH KABES          01202800620      20333    DEC STAFF MILEAGE R        0.00            92.80
09000       14810   10/03/19 1314     BETH KABES          01202800620      20333    DEC STAFF MILEAGE R        0.00           175.74
09000       14810   10/03/19 1314     BETH KABES          01202800620      20333    DEC STAFF MILEAGE R        0.00            98.60
09000       14810   10/03/19 1314     BETH KABES          01202800620      20333    DEC STAFF MILEAGE R        0.00            75.40
09000       14810   10/03/19 1314     BETH KABES          01202800620      20333    DEC STAFF MILEAGE R        0.00           126.44
09000       14810   10/03/19 1314     BETH KABES          01202800620      20333    DEC STAFF MILEAGE R        0.00            89.32
09000       14810   10/03/19 1314     BETH KABES          01202800620      20333    DEC STAFF MILEAGE R        0.00           106.72
09000       14810   10/03/19 1314     BETH KABES          01202800620      20580    DEC STAFF TRAVEL/ME        0.00            15.94
09000       14810   10/03/19 1314     BETH KABES          01202800620      20333    DEC STAFF MILEAGE R        0.00            72.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           853.46



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    4
DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:48:32                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='2'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

     FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                ORG UNIT         ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

09000       14811   10/03/19 1429     MATTHEW DOOLEY      01203575570      20320    INNOV CONTRACTED SE        0.00         3,180.00

09000       14812   10/03/19 1441     FORWARD FORCE LLC   01203575570      20320    INNOV CONTRACTED SE        0.00         9,310.60

09000       14813   10/03/19 1442     SECURLY             01202520300      20900    COOP SECURLY ORDERS        0.00         1,756.65

09000       14814   10/03/19 1358     THE MAIN IDEA       01202250520      20640    PDO SDA SUBSCRIPTIO        0.00           750.00

09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202320100      20580    ADMIN EXEC DIR TRVL        0.00            12.14
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202320100      20580    ADMIN EXEC DIR TRVL        0.00            10.00
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202520400      20610    SRS SUPPLIES/CORD          0.00            59.98
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202800600      20610    IMAT SUPPLIES/CABLE        0.00            14.99
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202800600      20610    IMAT SUPPLIES/CABLE        0.00            19.00
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202320100      20610    ADMIN SUPPLIES/BOOK        0.00            74.45
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202320100      20580    ADMIN EXEC TRVL/MEA        0.00            24.00
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202800600      20610    IMAT SUPPLIES/CABLE        0.00            15.98
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202310100      20810    ADMIN DUES/FEES, NS        0.00           110.00
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202320100      20580    ADMIN EXEC DIR TRVL        0.00             9.31
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202320100      20580    ADMIN EXEC DIR TRVL        0.00            39.00
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202320100      20580    ADMIN EXEC DIR TRVL        0.00            57.00
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202320100      20580    ADMIN EXEC DIR TRVL        0.00             8.55
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202320100      20580    ADMIN EXEC DIR TRVL        0.00             3.52
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202310100      20810    ADMIN DUES/FEES, NC        0.00           430.00
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202310100      20810    ADMIN DUES/FEES, NC        0.00           996.00
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202320100      20580    ADMIN EXEC DIR TRVL        0.00         1,147.07
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202320100      20580    ADMIN EXEC DIR TRVL        0.00            33.72
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202320100      20610    ADMIN SUPPLIES/INTE        0.00            10.30
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202320100      20580    ADMIN EXEC DIR, MEA        0.00           138.22
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202580400      20320    SRS CONT SERV, GITH        0.00            25.00
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01203575570      20580    INNOV TRVL EDFI CON        0.00           500.00
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01203575570      20580    INNOV TRVL/FLIGHT,         0.00           741.00
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202580400      20320    SRS CONT SERV, ATLA        0.00            20.60
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202520620      20610    SRS SUPPLIES/INTERE        0.00             2.94
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202800300      20580    COOP TRVL/FLIGHT, A        0.00           548.10
09000    EFT00120   10/03/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202320100      20580    ADMIN EXEC DIR TRVL        0.00            26.62
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,077.49

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00       147,580.93

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00       147,580.93

TOTAL REPORT                                                                                                   0.00       147,580.93



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     ACCTPA21
TIME: 09:13:57                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

     FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                ORG UNIT         ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

09000       14781   09/18/19 1098     AESA                01202310100      20810    ADMIN AESA STATE ME        0.00         7,690.00

09000       14782   09/18/19 1153     INFOBASE LEARNING   01202520600      20900    IMAT LEARN360 SUBSC        0.00        87,473.00

09000       14783   09/18/19 1311     EQUAL LEVEL         01202580300      20650    COOP SOFTWARE, EQUA        0.00        48,825.00

09000       14784   09/18/19 1310     ION WAVE TECHNOLOGI 01202580300      20650    COOP SOFTWARE, ION         0.00        27,000.00

09000       14785   09/18/19 1114     ESM SOLUTIONS CORPO 01202330300      20820    COOP ESM SETTLEMENT        0.00        33,333.34

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00       204,321.34

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00       204,321.34

TOTAL REPORT                                                                                                   0.00       204,321.34



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                      PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                              STATMN21
TIME: 09:49:53                                      Purchase Order STATUS REPORT                            INFO:  ORDERED BY NUMBER

SELECTION CRITERIA: encledgr.yr='20'

PURCHASE OR   ORG UNIT         ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  VENDOR   NAME                        SALES TAX      ORIGINAL        CHANGE
                                                          DATE     DESCRIPTION                   USE TAX      PAYMENTS       BALANCE

P2000001-01   01202520300      20900                      1038     WORLD BOOK                       0.00       1068.00          0.00
                                                          09/27/19 WB-NE-PS-COMBO   WORLD BO        0.00          0.00       1068.00

P2000002-01   01202520600      20900                      1505     OVERDRIVE INC                    0.00      14000.00          0.00
                                                          10/30/19 OVERDRIVE DIGITAL CONTENT        0.00          0.00      14000.00

TOTAL REPORT                                                                                        0.00      15068.00          0.00
                                                                                                    0.00          0.00      15068.00



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                      PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                              STATMN21
TIME: 09:15:40                                      Purchase Order STATUS REPORT                            INFO:  ORDERED BY NUMBER

SELECTION CRITERIA: encledgr.yr='20'

PURCHASE OR   ORG UNIT         ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  VENDOR   NAME                        SALES TAX      ORIGINAL        CHANGE
                                                          DATE     DESCRIPTION                   USE TAX      PAYMENTS       BALANCE

P2000001-01   01202520300      20900                      1038     WORLD BOOK                       0.00       1068.00          0.00
                                                          09/27/19 WB-NE-PS-COMBO   WORLD BO        0.00          0.00       1068.00

TOTAL REPORT                                                                                        0.00       1068.00          0.00
                                                                                                    0.00          0.00       1068.00



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     EXPCOM31
TIME: 09:49:17                                 SUMMARY EXPENDITURE COMPARISON REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

Fund - 01 - GENERAL FUND

                              ----------------- CURRENT YEAR -------------------- ------------------- PRIOR YEAR -------------------
         TITLE                        BUDGET   EXPENDITURES        BALANCE      %         BUDGET    EXPENDITURES      BALANCE      %

TOTAL EXPENSE                   4,931,756.00     352,003.97   4,579,752.03   7.14   4,888,006.00     204,321.34  4,683,684.66   4.18

TOTAL GENERAL FUND              4,931,756.00     352,003.97   4,579,752.03   7.14   4,888,006.00     204,321.34  4,683,684.66   4.18

TOTAL REPORT                    4,931,756.00     352,003.97   4,579,752.03   7.14   4,888,006.00     204,321.34  4,683,684.66   4.18



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     EXPCOM31
TIME: 09:14:56                                 SUMMARY EXPENDITURE COMPARISON REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

Fund - 01 - GENERAL FUND

                              ----------------- CURRENT YEAR -------------------- ------------------- PRIOR YEAR -------------------
         TITLE                        BUDGET   EXPENDITURES        BALANCE      %         BUDGET    EXPENDITURES      BALANCE      %

TOTAL EXPENSE                   4,931,756.00     204,399.04   4,727,356.96   4.14   4,888,006.00     204,321.34  4,683,684.66   4.18

TOTAL GENERAL FUND              4,931,756.00     204,399.04   4,727,356.96   4.14   4,888,006.00     204,321.34  4,683,684.66   4.18

TOTAL REPORT                    4,931,756.00     204,399.04   4,727,356.96   4.14   4,888,006.00     204,321.34  4,683,684.66   4.18



SUNGARD PENTAMATION, INC.                                                                                          PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 10/31/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     MODULE: mrinvlrp
TIME: 13:55:01                                         INVOICE SHORT LISTING

SELECTION CRITERIA: cmropenitem.total_due>0.0

INV DATE   INVOICE NO CUSTOMER # CUSTOMER NAME     ORIG INVOICE  INVOICE ADJT ----PAYMENTS PAYMENT ADJT -WRITTEN OFF ---TOTAL DUE

10/17/2019 ADMN000073 ESU01      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    1,629.41           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,629.41
10/17/2019 ADMN000074 ESU02      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    1,629.41           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,629.41
10/17/2019 ADMN000075 ESU03      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    1,629.41           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,629.41
10/17/2019 ADMN000076 ESU04      EDUCATIONAL SERIVC    1,629.41           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,629.41
10/17/2019 ADMN000077 ESU05      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    1,629.41           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,629.41
10/17/2019 ADMN000078 ESU06      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    1,629.41           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,629.41
10/17/2019 ADMN000079 ESU07      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    1,629.41           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,629.41
10/17/2019 ADMN000080 ESU08      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    1,629.41           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,629.41
10/17/2019 ADMN000081 ESU09      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    1,629.41           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,629.41
10/17/2019 ADMN000082 ESU10      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    1,629.41           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,629.41
10/17/2019 ADMN000083 ESU11      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    1,629.41           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,629.41
10/17/2019 ADMN000084 ESU13      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    1,629.41           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,629.41
10/17/2019 ADMN000085 ESU15      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    1,629.41           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,629.41
10/17/2019 ADMN000086 ESU16      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    1,629.41           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,629.41
10/17/2019 ADMN000087 ESU17      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    1,629.41           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,629.41
10/17/2019 ADMN000088 ESU18      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    1,629.41           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,629.41
10/17/2019 ADMN000089 ESU19      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    1,629.41           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,629.41
08/23/2019 AEPA001243 BRIDGEPORT BRIDGEPORT PUBLIC     3,612.50           .00          .00          .00          .00     3,612.50
05/24/2019 COOP001155 NATART     NATIONAL ART & SCH   17,672.10           .00          .00          .00          .00    17,672.10
05/24/2019 COOP001157 PYRAMID    PYRAMID SCHOOL PRO   29,323.42           .00          .00          .00          .00    29,323.42
05/24/2019 COOP001164 STAPLES    STAPLES INC           9,872.37           .00          .00          .00          .00     9,872.37
10/28/2019 COOP001168 GOTHENBURG GOTHENBURG PUBLIC       140.00           .00          .00          .00          .00       140.00
10/28/2019 COOP001169 POTTERDIX  POTTER DIX PUBLIC       111.00           .00          .00          .00          .00       111.00
06/13/2019 CRIS000577 LEXINGTON  LEXINGTON PUBLIC S       85.00           .00          .00          .00          .00        85.00
07/16/2019 CRIS000589 NORFOLK    NORFOLK PUBLIC SCH      610.00       -330.00          .00          .00          .00       280.00
10/17/2019 IMAT000256 ESU01      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC   15,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00    15,500.00
10/17/2019 IMAT000257 ESU02      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC   15,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00    15,500.00
10/17/2019 IMAT000258 ESU03      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC   15,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00    15,500.00
10/17/2019 IMAT000259 ESU04      EDUCATIONAL SERIVC   15,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00    15,500.00
10/17/2019 IMAT000260 ESU05      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC   15,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00    15,500.00
10/17/2019 IMAT000261 ESU06      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    5,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,500.00
10/17/2019 IMAT000262 ESU07      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC   15,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00    15,500.00
10/17/2019 IMAT000263 ESU08      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC   15,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00    15,500.00
10/17/2019 IMAT000264 ESU09      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    5,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,500.00
10/17/2019 IMAT000265 ESU10      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC   15,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00    15,500.00
10/17/2019 IMAT000266 ESU11      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    5,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,500.00
10/17/2019 IMAT000267 ESU13      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC   15,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00    15,500.00
10/17/2019 IMAT000268 ESU15      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC   15,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00    15,500.00
10/17/2019 IMAT000269 ESU16      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC   15,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00    15,500.00
10/17/2019 IMAT000270 ESU17      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC   15,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00    15,500.00
10/17/2019 IMAT000271 ESU18      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC   15,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00    15,500.00
10/17/2019 IMAT000272 ESU19      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC   15,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00    15,500.00
10/17/2019 PDO0000785 ESU01      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    4,239.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     4,239.00
10/17/2019 PDO0000786 ESU02      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    4,239.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     4,239.00
10/17/2019 PDO0000787 ESU03      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    4,239.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     4,239.00
10/17/2019 PDO0000788 ESU04      EDUCATIONAL SERIVC    4,239.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     4,239.00
10/17/2019 PDO0000789 ESU05      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    4,239.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     4,239.00
10/17/2019 PDO0000790 ESU06      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    4,239.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     4,239.00
10/17/2019 PDO0000791 ESU07      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    4,239.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     4,239.00
10/17/2019 PDO0000792 ESU08      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    4,239.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     4,239.00
10/17/2019 PDO0000793 ESU09      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    4,239.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     4,239.00
10/17/2019 PDO0000794 ESU10      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    4,239.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     4,239.00
10/17/2019 PDO0000795 ESU11      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    4,239.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     4,239.00
10/17/2019 PDO0000796 ESU13      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    4,239.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     4,239.00
10/17/2019 PDO0000797 ESU15      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    4,239.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     4,239.00
10/17/2019 PDO0000798 ESU16      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    4,239.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     4,239.00



SUNGARD PENTAMATION, INC.                                                                                          PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 10/31/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     MODULE: mrinvlrp
TIME: 13:55:01                                         INVOICE SHORT LISTING

SELECTION CRITERIA: cmropenitem.total_due>0.0

INV DATE   INVOICE NO CUSTOMER # CUSTOMER NAME     ORIG INVOICE  INVOICE ADJT ----PAYMENTS PAYMENT ADJT -WRITTEN OFF ---TOTAL DUE

10/17/2019 PDO0000799 ESU17      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    4,239.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     4,239.00
10/17/2019 PDO0000800 ESU18      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    4,239.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     4,239.00
10/17/2019 PDO0000801 ESU19      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    4,239.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     4,239.00
10/17/2019 SRS0000272 ESU01      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    5,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,500.00
10/17/2019 SRS0000273 ESU02      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    5,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,500.00
10/17/2019 SRS0000274 ESU03      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    5,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,500.00
10/17/2019 SRS0000275 ESU04      EDUCATIONAL SERIVC    5,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,500.00
10/17/2019 SRS0000276 ESU05      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    5,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,500.00
10/17/2019 SRS0000277 ESU06      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    5,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,500.00
10/17/2019 SRS0000278 ESU07      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    5,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,500.00
10/17/2019 SRS0000279 ESU08      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    5,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,500.00
10/17/2019 SRS0000280 ESU09      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    5,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,500.00
10/17/2019 SRS0000281 ESU10      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    5,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,500.00
10/17/2019 SRS0000282 ESU11      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    5,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,500.00
10/17/2019 SRS0000283 ESU13      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    5,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,500.00
10/17/2019 SRS0000284 ESU15      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    5,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,500.00
10/17/2019 SRS0000285 ESU16      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    5,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,500.00
10/17/2019 SRS0000286 ESU17      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    5,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,500.00
10/17/2019 SRS0000287 ESU18      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    5,500.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,500.00
09/27/2019 VNDR000003 BHPHOTO    B & H PHOTO VIDEO        53.56           .00          .00          .00          .00        53.56
10/22/2019 VNDR000006 TROXELL    TROXELL COMMUNICAT       31.75           .00          .00          .00          .00        31.75

TOTAL REPORT:    77                                   482,774.67       -330.00          .00          .00          .00   482,444.67



SUNGARD PENTAMATION, INC.                                                                                          PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     MODULE: mrinvlrp
TIME: 08:51:14                                         INVOICE SHORT LISTING

SELECTION CRITERIA: cmropenitem.total_due>0.0

INV DATE   INVOICE NO CUSTOMER # CUSTOMER NAME     ORIG INVOICE  INVOICE ADJT ----PAYMENTS PAYMENT ADJT -WRITTEN OFF ---TOTAL DUE

10/29/2015 ADMN000006 ESU06      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    1,641.18           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,641.18
10/12/2016 ADMN000026 ESU06      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    1,629.41           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,629.41
10/17/2017 ADMN000044 ESU06      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    1,629.41           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,629.41
11/05/2018 ADMN000072 ESU06      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    1,629.41           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,629.41
06/12/2019 AEPA000972 ELMWOODMUR ELMWOOD-MURDOCK PU      351.00           .00          .00          .00          .00       351.00
06/26/2019 AEPA001146 ELMWOODMUR ELMWOOD-MURDOCK PU      501.50           .00          .00          .00          .00       501.50
08/23/2019 AEPA001243 BRIDGEPORT BRIDGEPORT PUBLIC     3,612.50           .00          .00          .00          .00     3,612.50
05/24/2019 COOP001142 ACCO       ACCO BRANDS / GBC     1,557.44           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,557.44
05/24/2019 COOP001155 NATART     NATIONAL ART & SCH   17,672.10           .00          .00          .00          .00    17,672.10
05/24/2019 COOP001157 PYRAMID    PYRAMID SCHOOL PRO   29,323.42           .00          .00          .00          .00    29,323.42
05/24/2019 COOP001158 RAPIDSWHOL RAPIDS WHOLESALE      1,117.92           .00          .00          .00          .00     1,117.92
05/24/2019 COOP001164 STAPLES    STAPLES INC           9,872.37           .00          .00          .00          .00     9,872.37
06/13/2019 CRIS000577 LEXINGTON  LEXINGTON PUBLIC S       85.00           .00          .00          .00          .00        85.00
07/16/2019 CRIS000589 NORFOLK    NORFOLK PUBLIC SCH      610.00       -330.00          .00          .00          .00       280.00
09/19/2019 CRIS000596 NDE        NEBRASKA DEPT OF E   28,209.18           .00          .00          .00          .00    28,209.18
10/26/2015 IMAT000076 ESU06      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    5,400.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,400.00
10/12/2016 IMAT000125 ESU06      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    5,400.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,400.00
10/17/2017 IMAT000175 ESU06      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    5,400.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,400.00
11/05/2018 IMAT000236 ESU06      EDUCATIONAL SERVIC    5,400.00           .00          .00          .00          .00     5,400.00
05/23/2019 PDO0000776 NDE        NEBRASKA DEPT OF E      900.00       -120.00       -20.00          .00          .00       760.00
09/27/2019 VNDR000003 BHPHOTO    B & H PHOTO VIDEO        53.56           .00          .00          .00          .00        53.56
10/07/2019 VNDR000005 RAPIDSWHOL RAPIDS WHOLESALE         21.79           .00          .00          .00          .00        21.79

TOTAL REPORT:    22                                   122,017.19       -450.00       -20.00          .00          .00   121,547.19



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     REVCOM31
TIME: 09:49:31                                   SUMMARY REVENUE COMPARISON REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

Fund - 01 - GENERAL FUND

                              ----------------- CURRENT YEAR -------------------- ------------------- PRIOR YEAR -------------------
         TITLE                         BUDGET        REVENUE       BALANCE      %         BUDGET        REVENUE       BALANCE      %

TOTAL    REVENUE                 4,931,756.00   1,027,065.36  3,904,690.64  20.83            .00            .00           .00    .00

TOTAL    GENERAL FUND            4,931,756.00   1,027,065.36  3,904,690.64  20.83            .00            .00           .00    .00

TOTAL REPORT                     4,931,756.00   1,027,065.36  3,904,690.64  20.83            .00            .00           .00    .00



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     REVCOM31
TIME: 09:15:18                                   SUMMARY REVENUE COMPARISON REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

Fund - 01 - GENERAL FUND

                              ----------------- CURRENT YEAR -------------------- ------------------- PRIOR YEAR -------------------
         TITLE                         BUDGET        REVENUE       BALANCE      %         BUDGET        REVENUE       BALANCE      %

TOTAL    REVENUE                 4,931,756.00     467,416.24  4,464,339.76   9.48            .00            .00           .00    .00

TOTAL    GENERAL FUND            4,931,756.00     467,416.24  4,464,339.76   9.48            .00            .00           .00    .00

TOTAL REPORT                     4,931,756.00     467,416.24  4,464,339.76   9.48            .00            .00           .00    .00



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:48:58                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='2'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01101510100 - ADMN INTEREST REVENUE

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

11410    INTEREST
   2 /20 10/31/19  19         BANKREC                                         1,577.82                   RECONCILIATION INTEREST
TOTAL    INTEREST                                                .00          1,577.82               .00

TOTAL    ADMN INTEREST REVENUE                                   .00          1,577.82               .00

                   RUN DATE 11/13/2019 TIME 09:48:58EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:48:58                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='2'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01101951300 - COOP REVENUE, ESU/SCHOOL

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

11990    INVOICED REVENUE
   2 /20 10/03/19  19         10                                                351.00                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 100119PQ
   2 /20 10/15/19  19         13                                              1,250.00                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 101519PQ
   2 /20 10/15/19  19         13                                              1,534.00                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 101519PQ
   2 /20 10/18/19  19         16                                                852.50                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 101719PQ
TOTAL    INVOICED REVENUE                                        .00          3,987.50               .00

TOTAL    COOP REVENUE, ESU/SCHOOL                                .00          3,987.50               .00

                   RUN DATE 11/13/2019 TIME 09:48:58EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    3
DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:48:58                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='2'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01101951500 - PDO REVENUE, ESU/SCHOOL

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

11990    INVOICED REVENUE
   2 /20 10/10/19  19         12                                                 40.00                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 100719PQ
   2 /20 10/18/19  19         15                                                740.00                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 101619PQ
   2 /20 10/18/19  19         15                                                 20.00                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 101619PQ
TOTAL    INVOICED REVENUE                                        .00            800.00               .00

TOTAL    PDO REVENUE, ESU/SCHOOL                                 .00            800.00               .00

                   RUN DATE 11/13/2019 TIME 09:48:58EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    4
DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:48:58                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='2'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01101951560 - PDO CRISIS REVENUE ESU/SC

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

11990    INVOICED REVENUE
   2 /20 10/18/19  19         16                                             28,209.18                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 101719PQ
TOTAL    INVOICED REVENUE                                        .00         28,209.18               .00

TOTAL    PDO CRISIS REVENUE ESU/SC                               .00         28,209.18               .00

                   RUN DATE 11/13/2019 TIME 09:48:58EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    5
DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:48:58                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='2'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01101990300 - COOP LOCAL SALES REVENUE

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

12400    ADMIN FEES
   2 /20 10/07/19  19         11                                                130.46                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 100719PQ
   2 /20 10/07/19  24                                                         1,734.48               .00 COOP VOSS ADMIN FEE
   2 /20 10/08/19  24                                                           292.14               .00 COOP NATL BUSINESS FURN
   2 /20 10/10/19  24                                                           306.02               .00 COOP SYSCO ADMIN FEE
   2 /20 10/10/19  24                                                         1,411.03               .00 COOP SYSCO ADMIN FEE
   2 /20 10/15/19  24                                                            40.88               .00 COOP INSIGHT ADMIN FEE
   2 /20 10/15/19  24                                                           301.89               .00 COOP MACKIN ADMIN FEE
   2 /20 10/15/19  24                                                         3,395.80               .00 COOP DAKTRONICS ADMIN FEE
   2 /20 10/15/19  24                                                           467.85               .00 COOP MIDWEST SHOP ADM FEE
   2 /20 10/15/19  19         13                                              5,357.74                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 101519PQ
   2 /20 10/16/19  24                                                         3,160.71               .00 COOP HOME DEPOT ADMIN FEE
   2 /20 10/21/19  24                                                           348.35               .00 COOP BLICK ART ADMIN FEE
   2 /20 10/21/19  24                                                        10,155.73               .00 COOP SCHOOL SPECIALTY FEE
   2 /20 10/21/19  19         17                                                 21.79                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 102119PQ
   2 /20 10/21/19  19         17                                              1,117.92                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 102119PQ
   2 /20 10/21/19  24                                                           194.19               .00 COOP MNJ TECH ADMIN FEE
   2 /20 10/22/19  19         18                                              1,557.44                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 102219PQ
   2 /20 10/22/19  24                                                           326.24               .00 COOP SCHOOLOGY ADMIN FEE
   2 /20 10/24/19  24                                                         2,386.18               .00 COOP DUDE SOLUTIONS FEE
   2 /20 10/31/19  24                                                         3,966.85               .00 COOP QUILL ADMIN FEE
TOTAL    ADMIN FEES                                              .00         36,673.69               .00

TOTAL    COOP LOCAL SALES REVENUE                                .00         36,673.69               .00

                   RUN DATE 11/13/2019 TIME 09:48:58EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    6
DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:48:58                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='2'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01103575570 - PDO INNOV GRANT REVENUE

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

14995    GRANT REVENUE
   2 /20 10/24/19  24                                                       206,746.93               .00 INNOVATION GRANT FUNDS
TOTAL    GRANT REVENUE                                           .00        206,746.93               .00

TOTAL    PDO INNOV GRANT REVENUE                                 .00        206,746.93               .00

                   RUN DATE 11/13/2019 TIME 09:48:58EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    7
DATE: 11/13/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:48:58                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='2'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01103990620 - BL DEC STATE APPROPRIATIO

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

13990    STATE APPROPRIATIONS
   2 /20 10/21/19  24                                                       281,654.00               .00 DEC STATE APPROPRIATIONS
TOTAL    STATE APPROPRIATIONS                                    .00        281,654.00               .00

TOTAL    BL DEC STATE APPROPRIATIO                               .00        281,654.00               .00

TOTAL    GENERAL FUND                                            .00        559,649.12               .00

TOTAL REPORT                                                     .00        559,649.12               .00

                   RUN DATE 11/13/2019 TIME 09:48:58EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:14:28                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01101510100 - ADMN INTEREST REVENUE

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

11410    INTEREST
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                            .00
   1 /20 09/30/19  19         BANKREC                                         1,598.22                   RECONCILIATION INTEREST
TOTAL    INTEREST                                                .00          1,598.22               .00

TOTAL    ADMN INTEREST REVENUE                                   .00          1,598.22               .00

                   RUN DATE 10/16/2019 TIME 09:14:28EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:14:28                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01101951100 - ADMN REVENUE, ESU/SCHOOL

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

11990    INVOICED REVENUE
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                      30,000.00
TOTAL    INVOICED REVENUE                                  30,000.00               .00               .00

TOTAL    ADMN REVENUE, ESU/SCHOOL                          30,000.00               .00               .00

                   RUN DATE 10/16/2019 TIME 09:14:28EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    3
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:14:28                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01101951300 - COOP REVENUE, ESU/SCHOOL

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

11990    INVOICED REVENUE
   1 /20 09/18/19  19         1                                              27,160.00                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 090319PQ
   1 /20 09/18/19  12                                   1,203,300.00
   1 /20 09/19/19  19         4                                               4,954.97                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 091619PQ
   1 /20 09/19/19  19         3                                              35,225.00                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 091219PQ
   1 /20 09/19/19  19         5                                               6,802.00                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 091919PQ
   1 /20 09/19/19  19         2                                               2,544.00                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 090919PQ
   1 /20 09/20/19  19         6                                             102,597.25                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 092019PQ
   1 /20 09/30/19  19         9                                                 118.00                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 093019PQ
TOTAL    INVOICED REVENUE                               1,203,300.00        179,401.22               .00

16000    CARRY OVER FUNDS
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                      53,649.00
TOTAL    CARRY OVER FUNDS                                  53,649.00               .00               .00

TOTAL    COOP REVENUE, ESU/SCHOOL                       1,256,949.00        179,401.22               .00

                   RUN DATE 10/16/2019 TIME 09:14:28EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    4
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:14:28                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01101951400 - SRS REVENUE, ESU/SCHOOL

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

11990    INVOICED REVENUE
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                     454,568.00
TOTAL    INVOICED REVENUE                                 454,568.00               .00               .00

TOTAL    SRS REVENUE, ESU/SCHOOL                          454,568.00               .00               .00

                   RUN DATE 10/16/2019 TIME 09:14:28EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    5
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:14:28                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01101951500 - PDO REVENUE, ESU/SCHOOL

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

11990    INVOICED REVENUE
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                      91,008.00
TOTAL    INVOICED REVENUE                                  91,008.00               .00               .00

16000    CARRY OVER FUNDS
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                       8,485.00
TOTAL    CARRY OVER FUNDS                                   8,485.00               .00               .00

TOTAL    PDO REVENUE, ESU/SCHOOL                           99,493.00               .00               .00

                   RUN DATE 10/16/2019 TIME 09:14:28EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    6
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:14:28                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01101951560 - PDO CRISIS REVENUE ESU/SC

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

11990    INVOICED REVENUE
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                      75,000.00
   1 /20 09/19/19  19         3                                                 160.00                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 091219PQ
   1 /20 09/26/19  19         8                                                 705.00                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 092619PQ
TOTAL    INVOICED REVENUE                                  75,000.00            865.00               .00

TOTAL    PDO CRISIS REVENUE ESU/SC                         75,000.00            865.00               .00

                   RUN DATE 10/16/2019 TIME 09:14:28EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    7
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:14:28                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01101951600 - BL IMAT REVENUE, ESU/SCHO

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

11990    INVOICED REVENUE
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                     320,973.00
   1 /20 09/18/19  19         1                                                 873.31                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 090319PQ
   1 /20 09/20/19  19         6                                                 873.31                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 092019PQ
TOTAL    INVOICED REVENUE                                 320,973.00          1,746.62               .00

16000    CARRY OVER FUNDS
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                       7,999.00
TOTAL    CARRY OVER FUNDS                                   7,999.00               .00               .00

TOTAL    BL IMAT REVENUE, ESU/SCHO                        328,972.00          1,746.62               .00

                   RUN DATE 10/16/2019 TIME 09:14:28EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    8
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:14:28                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01101951620 - BL DEC REVENUE, ESU/SCHOO

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

11990    INVOICED REVENUE
   1 /20 09/18/19  12                                            .00
TOTAL    INVOICED REVENUE                                        .00               .00               .00

16000    CARRY OVER FUNDS
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                      10,016.00
TOTAL    CARRY OVER FUNDS                                  10,016.00               .00               .00

TOTAL    BL DEC REVENUE, ESU/SCHOO                         10,016.00               .00               .00

                   RUN DATE 10/16/2019 TIME 09:14:28EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    9
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:14:28                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01101960500 - PDO REVENUE, LOCAL GOV

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

14997    MOU/CONTRACTS
   1 /20 09/17/19  14                                          -1.00
   1 /20 09/17/19  14                                      82,120.00
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                   1,300,000.00
TOTAL    MOU/CONTRACTS                                  1,382,119.00               .00               .00

TOTAL    PDO REVENUE, LOCAL GOV                         1,382,119.00               .00               .00

                   RUN DATE 10/16/2019 TIME 09:14:28EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:   10
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:14:28                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01101990100 - ADMIN LOCAL SALES REVENUE

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

15690    REFUNDS
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                            .00
TOTAL    REFUNDS                                                 .00               .00               .00

TOTAL    ADMIN LOCAL SALES REVENUE                               .00               .00               .00

                   RUN DATE 10/16/2019 TIME 09:14:28EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:   11
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:14:28                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01101990300 - COOP LOCAL SALES REVENUE

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

11990    INVOICED REVENUE
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                   1,203,300.00
   1 /20 09/18/19  14                                  -1,203,300.00
   1 /20 09/25/19  19         7                                               4,653.35                   RECEIVABLE-RC- 092519PQ
TOTAL    INVOICED REVENUE                                        .00          4,653.35               .00

12400    ADMIN FEES
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                     407,000.00
   1 /20 09/19/19  24                                                           246.80               .00 COOP SYSCO ADMIN FEE
   1 /20 09/19/19  24                                                         9,183.40               .00 COOP SYSCO ADMIN FEE
   1 /20 09/25/19  24                                                         3,932.43               .00 COOP HOME DEPOT ADMIN FEE
   1 /20 09/25/19  24                                                         4,371.20               .00 COOP STAPLES ADMIN FEE
TOTAL    ADMIN FEES                                       407,000.00         17,733.83               .00

15690    REFUNDS
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                            .00
TOTAL    REFUNDS                                                 .00               .00               .00

TOTAL    COOP LOCAL SALES REVENUE                         407,000.00         22,387.18               .00

                   RUN DATE 10/16/2019 TIME 09:14:28EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:   12
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:14:28                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01101990400 - SRS LOCAL SALES REVENUE

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

15690    REFUNDS
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                            .00
TOTAL    REFUNDS                                                 .00               .00               .00

TOTAL    SRS LOCAL SALES REVENUE                                 .00               .00               .00

                   RUN DATE 10/16/2019 TIME 09:14:28EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:   13
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:14:28                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01103575570 - PDO INNOV GRANT REVENUE

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

14995    GRANT REVENUE
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                     214,503.00
TOTAL    GRANT REVENUE                                    214,503.00               .00               .00

TOTAL    PDO INNOV GRANT REVENUE                          214,503.00               .00               .00

                   RUN DATE 10/16/2019 TIME 09:14:28EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:   14
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:14:28                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01103990100 - ADMN STATE APPROPRIATIONS

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

13990    STATE APPROPRIATIONS
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                     261,482.00
   1 /20 09/19/19  24                                                       261,418.00               .00 ADMN STATE APPROPRIATIONS
TOTAL    STATE APPROPRIATIONS                             261,482.00        261,418.00               .00

TOTAL    ADMN STATE APPROPRIATIONS                        261,482.00        261,418.00               .00

                   RUN DATE 10/16/2019 TIME 09:14:28EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:   15
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:14:28                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01103990620 - BL DEC STATE APPROPRIATIO

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

13990    STATE APPROPRIATIONS
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                     281,654.00
TOTAL    STATE APPROPRIATIONS                             281,654.00               .00               .00

TOTAL    BL DEC STATE APPROPRIATIO                        281,654.00               .00               .00

                   RUN DATE 10/16/2019 TIME 09:14:28EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:   16
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:14:28                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01109000100 - ADMN REVENUE, FLOW THROUG

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

11990    INVOICED REVENUE
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                      10,000.00
TOTAL    INVOICED REVENUE                                  10,000.00               .00               .00

TOTAL    ADMN REVENUE, FLOW THROUG                         10,000.00               .00               .00

                   RUN DATE 10/16/2019 TIME 09:14:28EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:   17
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:14:28                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01109000300 - COOP REVENUE, FLOW THROUG

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

11990    INVOICED REVENUE
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                      10,000.00
TOTAL    INVOICED REVENUE                                  10,000.00               .00               .00

TOTAL    COOP REVENUE, FLOW THROUG                         10,000.00               .00               .00

                   RUN DATE 10/16/2019 TIME 09:14:28EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:   18
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:14:28                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01109000400 - SRS REVENUE, FLOW THROUGH

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

11990    INVOICED REVENUE
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                      10,000.00
TOTAL    INVOICED REVENUE                                  10,000.00               .00               .00

TOTAL    SRS REVENUE, FLOW THROUGH                         10,000.00               .00               .00

                   RUN DATE 10/16/2019 TIME 09:14:28EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:   19
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:14:28                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01109000500 - PDO REVENUE, FLOW THROUGH

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

11990    INVOICED REVENUE
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                      20,000.00
   1 /20 09/17/19  14                                      10,000.00
TOTAL    INVOICED REVENUE                                  30,000.00               .00               .00

TOTAL    PDO REVENUE, FLOW THROUGH                         30,000.00               .00               .00

                   RUN DATE 10/16/2019 TIME 09:14:28EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:   20
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:14:28                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01109000560 - PDO CRISIS REVENUE FLOW T

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

11990    INVOICED REVENUE
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                      15,000.00
TOTAL    INVOICED REVENUE                                  15,000.00               .00               .00

TOTAL    PDO CRISIS REVENUE FLOW T                         15,000.00               .00               .00

                   RUN DATE 10/16/2019 TIME 09:14:28EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:   21
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:14:28                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01109000600 - BL IMAT REVENUE, FLOW THR

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

11990    INVOICED REVENUE
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                      40,000.00
TOTAL    INVOICED REVENUE                                  40,000.00               .00               .00

TOTAL    BL IMAT REVENUE, FLOW THR                         40,000.00               .00               .00

                   RUN DATE 10/16/2019 TIME 09:14:28EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:   22
DATE: 10/16/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     AUDIT31
TIME: 09:14:28                                      REVENUE TRANSACTION ANALYSIS

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='1'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND
ORG UNIT - 01109000620 - BL DEC REVENUE, FLOW THRO

ACCOUNT    DATE   T/C RECEIVE REFERENCE   PAYER/VENDOR        BUDGET          RECEIPTS       RECEIVABLES DESCRIPTION

11990    INVOICED REVENUE
   1 /20 09/17/19  12                                      15,000.00
TOTAL    INVOICED REVENUE                                  15,000.00               .00               .00

TOTAL    BL DEC REVENUE, FLOW THRO                         15,000.00               .00               .00

TOTAL    GENERAL FUND                                   4,931,756.00        467,416.24               .00

TOTAL REPORT                                            4,931,756.00        467,416.24               .00

                   RUN DATE 10/16/2019 TIME 09:14:28EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL - FINANCE 5.1



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 11/06/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:44:09                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='3'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

     FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                ORG UNIT         ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800100      20230    ADMN STAFF RETIREME        0.00           446.30
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320300      20110    COOP EXEC DIR SALAR        0.00           803.53
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320300      20220    COOP EXEC DIR SS/ME        0.00            51.73
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320300      20230    COOP EXEC DIR RETIR        0.00            79.37
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320300      20270    COOP EXEC DIR WORK         0.00             4.82
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800300      20110    COOP STAFF SALARIES        0.00        19,080.74
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800300      20220    COOP STAFF SS/MEDIC        0.00         1,147.00
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800300      20230    COOP STAFF RETIREME        0.00         1,884.75
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800300      20270    COOP STAFF WORK COM        0.00           114.51
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202610300      20440    COOP RENT AINSWORTH        0.00           608.00
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202580300      20530    COOP PHONE AINSWORT        0.00            84.00
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202530300      20550    COOP PRINTING/COPIE        0.00            17.50
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800100      20270    ADMN STAFF WORK COM        0.00            27.09
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202610300      20520    COOP BOND/INSURANCE        0.00            32.00
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320620      20110    DEC EXEC DIR SALARI        0.00         5,624.68
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320620      20220    DEC EXEC DIR SS/MED        0.00           362.13
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320620      20230    DEC EXEC DIR RETIRE        0.00           555.59
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320620      20270    DEC EXEC DIR WORK C        0.00            33.75
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202580620      20110    DEC TECH SALARIES          0.00         5,766.79
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202580620      20220    DEC TECH SS/MEDICAR        0.00           432.55
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202580620      20230    DEC TECH RETIREMENT        0.00           569.63
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202580620      20270    DEC TECH WORK COMP         0.00            34.59
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202580620      20290    DEC TECH WAGE WORKS        0.00             3.50
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800620      20110    DEC STAFF SALARIES         0.00        10,251.75
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800620      20220    DEC STAFF SS/MEDICA        0.00           675.10
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800620      20230    DEC STAFF RETIREMEN        0.00         1,012.65
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800620      20270    DEC STAFF WORK COMP        0.00            61.47
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320600      20110    IMAT STAFF RETIREME        0.00           964.23
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320600      20220    IMAT STAFF RETIREME        0.00            62.08
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320600      20230    IMAT STAFF RETIREME        0.00            95.24
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320600      20270    IMAT STAFF RETIREME        0.00             5.79
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800600      20110    IMAT STAFF RETIREME        0.00         5,707.88
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800600      20230    IMAT STAFF RETIREME        0.00           563.81
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800600      20270    IMAT STAFF WORK COM        0.00            34.23
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320400      20110    SRS EXEC DIR SALARI        0.00           883.86
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320100      20110    ADMN EXEC DIR SALAR        0.00         7,794.19
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320100      20220    ADMN EXEC DIR SS/ME        0.00           501.81
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320100      20230    ADMN EXEC DIR RETIR        0.00           769.89
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320100      20270    ADMN EXEC DIR WORK         0.00            46.76
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800100      20110    ADMN STAFF SALARIES        0.00         4,518.21
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800100      20220    ADMN STAFF SS/MEDIC        0.00           292.15
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320400      20220    SRS EXEC DIR SS/MED        0.00            56.91
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320400      20230    SRS EXEC DIR RETIRE        0.00            87.31
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202320400      20270    SRS EXEC DIR WORK C        0.00             5.30
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202580400      20110    SRS TECH SALARIES          0.00        17,965.62
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202580400      20220    SRS TECH SS/MEDICAR        0.00         1,235.10
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202580400      20230    SRS TECH RETIREMENT        0.00         1,774.61
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202580400      20270    SRS TECH WORK COMP         0.00           107.76
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202580400      20290    SRS TECH WAGE WORKS        0.00            10.50
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800400      20110    SRS STAFF SALARIES         0.00        14,259.49
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800400      20220    SRS STAFF SS/MEDICA        0.00         1,023.70
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800400      20230    SRS STAFF RETIREMEN        0.00         1,408.53



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 11/06/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:44:09                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='3'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

     FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                ORG UNIT         ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800400      20270    SRS STAFF WORK COMP        0.00            84.74
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800500      20110    PDO STAFF SALARIES         0.00           603.15
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800500      20220    PDO STAFF SS/MEDICA        0.00            41.16
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800500      20230    PDO STAFF RETIREMEN        0.00            59.58
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800500      20270    PDO WORK COMP              0.00             3.62
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202800600      20220    IMAT STAFF SS/MEDIC        0.00           403.63
09000       14815   11/06/19 1064     ESU 17              01202510100      20315    ADMN FISCAL AGENT F        0.00           206.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00       111,342.36

09000       14816   11/06/19 1247     KSB SCHOOL LAW      01202330100      20317    ADMN LEGAL SERVICE         0.00         1,872.45
09000       14816   11/06/19 1247     KSB SCHOOL LAW      01202330300      20317    COOP LEGAL SERVICE         0.00         1,872.45
09000       14816   11/06/19 1247     KSB SCHOOL LAW      01202330400      20317    SRS LEGAL SERVICE          0.00           304.81
09000       14816   11/06/19 1247     KSB SCHOOL LAW      01202330600      20317    IMAT LEGAL SERVICE         0.00           152.41
09000       14816   11/06/19 1247     KSB SCHOOL LAW      01202330620      20317    DEC LEGAL SERVICE          0.00           152.41
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,354.53

09000       14817   11/06/19 1381     STATE OF NE / OCIO  01202580100      20650    ADMN SOFTWARE, ZOOM        0.00            27.00
09000       14817   11/06/19 1381     STATE OF NE / OCIO  01202580620      20650    DEC SOFTWARE, ZOOM         0.00            18.00
09000       14817   11/06/19 1381     STATE OF NE / OCIO  01202580600      20650    IMAT SOFTWARE, ZOOM        0.00            18.00
09000       14817   11/06/19 1381     STATE OF NE / OCIO  01202580300      20650    COOP SOFTWARE, ZOOM        0.00            18.00
09000       14817   11/06/19 1381     STATE OF NE / OCIO  01202580400      20650    SRS SOFTWARE, ZOOM         0.00            18.00
09000       14817   11/06/19 1381     STATE OF NE / OCIO  01202580500      20650    PDO SOFTWARE, ZOOM         0.00            36.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           135.00

09000       14818   11/06/19 1431     UNL ITS COMMUNICATI 01202580300      20530    COOP DATA CENTER SP        0.00            63.64
09000       14818   11/06/19 1431     UNL ITS COMMUNICATI 01202580400      20530    SRS DATA CENTER SPA        0.00           381.81
09000       14818   11/06/19 1431     UNL ITS COMMUNICATI 01202580600      20530    IMAT DATA CENTER SP        0.00           101.81
09000       14818   11/06/19 1431     UNL ITS COMMUNICATI 01202580620      20530    DEC DATA CENTER SPA        0.00            89.09
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           636.35

09000       14819   11/06/19 1050     BISHOP BUSINESS     01202530100      20550    ADMN PRINTING EXP          0.00           186.45
09000       14819   11/06/19 1050     BISHOP BUSINESS     01202530400      20550    SRS PRINTING EXP           0.00            62.15
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           248.60

09000       14820   11/06/19 1272     GRAND ISLAND PUBLIC 01202250560      20580    CRISIS CATERING/MEA        0.00           405.55

09000       14821   11/06/19 1056     ESU 2               01202580300      20650    COOP SOFTWARE, PRTG        0.00           111.18
09000       14821   11/06/19 1056     ESU 2               01202580400      20650    SRS SOFTWARE, PRTG         0.00           667.06
09000       14821   11/06/19 1056     ESU 2               01202580600      20650    IMAT SOFTWARE, PRTG        0.00           177.88
09000       14821   11/06/19 1056     ESU 2               01202580620      20650    DEC SOFTWARE, PRTG         0.00           155.65
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,111.77

09000       14822   11/06/19 1057     ESU 3               01202610100      20440    ADMN RENT OMAHA            0.00           230.11
09000       14822   11/06/19 1057     ESU 3               01202610300      20440    COOP RENT OMAHA            0.00            75.66
09000       14822   11/06/19 1057     ESU 3               01202610400      20440    SRS RENT OMAHA             0.00           657.14
09000       14822   11/06/19 1057     ESU 3               01202610600      20440    IMAT RENT OMAHA            0.00            96.39
09000       14822   11/06/19 1057     ESU 3               01202610620      20440    DEC RENT OMAHA             0.00           184.50
09000       14822   11/06/19 1057     ESU 3               01202560100      20531    ADMN POSTAGE OMAHA         0.00             8.31
09000       14822   11/06/19 1057     ESU 3               01202520500      20610    PDO SUPPLIES/COPIES        0.00            47.20
09000       14822   11/06/19 1057     ESU 3               01202320100      20580    ADMN HOSPITALITY/ME        0.00           200.00
09000       14822   11/06/19 1057     ESU 3               01202800500      20330    PDO PRO DEV MEETING        0.00           100.00
09000       14822   11/06/19 1057     ESU 3               01202800500      20330    PDO PRO DEV MEETING        0.00         1,530.00



EFINANCE - POWERSCHOOL                                                                                             PAGE NUMBER:    3
DATE: 11/06/2019                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:44:09                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='20' and transact.period='3'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/20

     FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                ORG UNIT         ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

09000       14822   11/06/19 1057     ESU 3               01202250520      20580    SDA PRO DEV MEALS          0.00           630.00
09000       14822   11/06/19 1057     ESU 3               01202250510      20580    NOC PRO DEV MEALS          0.00           280.00
09000       14822   11/06/19 1057     ESU 3               01202800500      20330    PDO PRO DEV MEALS          0.00         1,400.00
09000       14822   11/06/19 1057     ESU 3               01202250540      20330    TLT PRO DEV MEALS          0.00           280.00
09000       14822   11/06/19 1057     ESU 3               01202250540      20330    TLT PRO DEV FACILIT        0.00            25.00
09000       14822   11/06/19 1057     ESU 3               01202250520      20580    SDA PRO DEV FACILTI        0.00            25.00
09000       14822   11/06/19 1057     ESU 3               01202250520      20580    SRS PRO DEV MEALS          0.00            76.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,845.31

09000       14823   11/06/19 1150     ESU 5               01202610600      20440    IMAT RENT BEATRICE         0.00         3,500.00

09000       14824   11/06/19 1067     ESU 10              01202320100      20580    ADMN FACILITY USE/M        0.00           400.85

09000       14825   11/06/19 1504     COMFORT INN         01202250560      20320    CRISIS CONT SERV/LO        0.00           336.16

09000       14826   11/06/19 1447     COMFORT SUITES-LA V 01202800600      20580    IMAT TRAVEL/LODGING        0.00            89.00

09000       14827   11/06/19 1387     COMFORT INN SUITES  01202800300      20580    COOP TRAVEL/LODGING        0.00           188.00

09000       14828   11/06/19 1340     FAIRFIELD INN & SUI 01202250560      20320    CRISIS CONT SERV/LO        0.00           188.00

09000       14829   11/06/19 1324     ESU 9               01202250560      20580    CRISIS THREAT MEALS        0.00           609.46

09000       14830   11/06/19 1068     ESU 13              01202250560      20580    CRISIS THREAT MEALS        0.00           935.90

09000       14831   11/06/19 1503     KRAIG LOFQUIST      01202320100      20333    ADMN EXEC DIR MILEA        0.00           298.13

09000       14832   11/06/19 1061     DEB HERICKS         01202520500      20610    PDO SUPPLIES               0.00             7.99
09000       14832   11/06/19 1061     DEB HERICKS         01202800100      20333    ADMN STAFF MILEAGE         0.00           111.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           119.35

09000       14833   11/06/19 1076     PRISCILLA QUINTANA  01202800100      20580    ADMN STAFF TRAVEL/M        0.00             5.87
09000       14833   11/06/19 1076     PRISCILLA QUINTANA  01202800300      20580    COOP STAFF TRAVEL/M        0.00             5.88
09000       14833   11/06/19 1076     PRISCILLA QUINTANA  01202800100      20333    ADMN STAFF MILEAGE         0.00           160.08
09000       14833   11/06/19 1076     PRISCILLA QUINTANA  01202800300      20333    COOP STAFF MILEAGE         0.00           160.08
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           331.91

09000       14834   11/06/19 1087     RHONDA EIS          01202800600      20580    IMAT STAFF TRAVEL/M        0.00            19.32
09000       14834   11/06/19 1087     RHONDA EIS          01202800600      20333    IMAT STAFF MILEAGE         0.00           107.30
09000       14834   11/06/19 1087     RHONDA EIS          01202800600      20333    IMAT STAFF MILEAGE         0.00           106.72
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           233.34

09000       14835   11/06/19 1314     BETH KABES          01202800620      20333    DEC STAFF MILEAGE R        0.00            18.56
09000       14835   11/06/19 1314     BETH KABES          01202800620      20333    DEC STAFF MILEAGE R        0.00            95.12
09000       14835   11/06/19 1314     BETH KABES          01202800620      20333    DEC STAFF MILEAGE R        0.00            54.52
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           168.20

09000       14836   11/06/19 1101     CRAIG PETERSON      01202800300      20333    COOP STAFF MILEAGE         0.00            94.54

09000       14837   11/06/19 1429     MATTHEW DOOLEY      01203575570      20320    INNOV CONTRACT SERV        0.00         3,600.00

09000       14838   11/06/19 1441     FORWARD FORCE LLC   01203575570      20320    INNOV CONTRACT SERV        0.00        10,526.75
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09000       14839   11/06/19 1442     SECURLY             01202520300      20900    COOP SECURLY, GOTHE        0.00           137.20
09000       14839   11/06/19 1442     SECURLY             01202520300      20900    COOP SECURLY, POTTE        0.00           108.78
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           245.98

09000    EFT00121   11/06/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202320100      20580    ESUCC EXEC DIR TRAV        0.00           961.28
09000    EFT00121   11/06/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01203575570      20580    INNOV TRAVEL EXPENS        0.00         1,595.23
09000    EFT00121   11/06/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202580400      20320    SRS TECH CONT SER,         0.00            25.00
09000    EFT00121   11/06/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202580400      20320    SRS TECH CONT SER,         0.00            10.30
09000    EFT00121   11/06/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202580100      20320    ADMN TECH CON SER,         0.00           350.00
09000    EFT00121   11/06/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202800300      20580    COOP STAFF TRAVEL/M        0.00            14.85
09000    EFT00121   11/06/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202800620      20580    DEC STAFF TRAVEL/ME        0.00            14.84
09000    EFT00121   11/06/19 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST  01202580300      20320    COOP TECH CON SER,         0.00           360.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,331.50

09000    EFT00122   11/06/19 1209     CINCINNATI INSURANC 01202610100      20520    ADMN INSURANCE             0.00           959.00

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00       150,235.54

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00       150,235.54

TOTAL REPORT                                                                                                   0.00       150,235.54



Posting Job Description 
 
AGENCY: Educational Service Unit Coordinating Council (ESUCC) 

 
JOB TITLE:  ​CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER (CEO) 

 
JOB DESCRIPTION:  ​Serves as Chief Executive Officer for the Educational Service 
Unit Coordinating Council; charged with the responsibility of implementing Council 
Bylaws, maintaining a focus on the statutory mission of ESUCC and general 
administration of the Council. 

 
SUPERVISOR: ​Educational Service Unit Coordinating Council (composed of the ESU 
Administrator of each Service Unit)  

 
SUPERVISING: All functions of ESUCC 

 

 

MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS: 

A.  Education Level: 

Specialist Degree in Educational Administration and Supervision from an 
accredited college or institution is preferred. 
 

 
B.  Certification or Licensure: 

 
None 

 
C.  Experience Desired: 

 
Five Years of Experience working within the ESUCC organization, for an 
Educational Service Unit(s), or a combination thereof. 

 
 

D.  Other Requirements​: 
 

Understanding of complex organizational systems; knowledge of Nebraska Law 
and ESUCC Finance, effective use of technology, strategic planning related to 
change and demographics; familiarity with the Nebraska Legislature, ability to 



interpret laws​, ​statewide travel​, ​availability for extended hours of work; ability to 
develop relationships with a variety of stakeholders. 

 
 
ESSENTIAL JOB FUNCTIONS: 

 
1.  The CEO shall be the chief executive officer for the ESUCC and shall 
coordinate the operations and functions of the Council. 
 
2. Although the CEO has the power to delegate any of his/her duties, he/she shall 
remain responsible to the ESUCC for all such duties. 
 
3. The CEO shall attend all meetings of the ESUCC unless excused at his/her own               
request except any meeting or portion of a meeting at wh​i​ch his/her own election              
or re-election is under consideration. 

 
4​. ​The CEO shall prepare or cause to be prepared an annual budget to be 
presented to the ESUCC for consideration no later than the regular September 
meeting​. ​He/she shall administer the budget as enacted by the Council and shall 
have the power to examine and clarify all budgeted items and purchases. 

 
5. The CEO may authorize purchase orders for the items covered by the budget. 

 
6. The CEO may, with prior approval of the Council, select and recommend 
individuals to serve on ad hoc committees of ESUCC and on committees set up by 
ESUCC affiliate groups. 

 
7​. ​The CEO shall serve as the Governmental Relations Specialist for the 
legislature and work with the legislative committee of ESUCC to determine the 
Council platform. 

 
8. The CEO shall work with the ESUCC treasurer and accountant to establish and 
maintain an accurate account of all financial transactions keeping a record that 
portrays receipts, distribution and disbursement of all funds. 

 
9. The CEO shall be responsible for an accurate account of all materials and 
equipment. He/she shall report to the Council any losses of materials or equipm​e​nt 
not consum​e​d i​n ​use. 

 
10​. ​The CEO shall conduct such research as may be necessary in keeping the 
Council informed regarding needed programs, progress of programs​, ​the need for 
new programs and any other matter of concern to the Council. 

 



11.  The CEO shall carry on a program of public relations and shall be responsible 
for appropriate publicity. All publicity except those items delegated to the President 
of the Council shall have approval of the CEO prior to publication​. 

 
12.  In the absence of by​-​laws or direction by the Council, the CEO shall as​s​ume 
the authority necessary to deal effectively with unforeseen situations and shall 
report such actions to the Council at their meeting. 

 
13. The CEO shall establish procedures to insure compliance with ESUCC 
by​laws, Master Services Agreement and State and Federal law. 

 
14. The CEO or his or her selected de​s​ignee shall be respon​s​ible for evaluating 
the performance of statewide program​s ​and to make appropriate 
recommendations to the Council regarding continuation or termination of such 
programs​. 

 
15.  ESUCC shall be represented only by the C​E​O or his/her designated 
representative at meetings affecting ESUC​C ​programs or policy. 
 
16.  The CEO shall facilitate communications among entities working with or for 
ESUCC including but not limited to NESUBA, ESUs that serve as fiscal agents for 
ESUCC programs; NITC, the legislature; NCSA; NDE and individual ESUs​. 

 
17​. ​The CEO shall be responsible to arrange for an annual audit of the operations 
and complete all state and federal forms required of a political sub-division. 
 
18.  The CEO shall be responsible for collecting and reporting data that is 
necessary to complete ​reporting ​requirements of the State and Federal 
Government. 
 
19​. ​The CEO shall develop administrative procedures, rules, and all forms required 
to assure efficient implementation of Council By-laws​. 
 
20​.  ​The CEO shall be responsible for the necessary arrangements for all meetings 
and trainings conducted on behalf of the Council. 
 
21.  The CEO shall provide leadership for the Council and assist in the 
development of Strategic Planning for ESUCC as required by State Law. 
 
22​. ​The CEO shall work with representatives of business and government in order 
to gen​e​rate ​financial ​and other support for ESUCC. 
 



23​. ​The CEO shall promote a partnership between ESUCC and the Nebraska 
Department of Education in order ​to fund ​and provide statewide trainings for 
ESUCC ​and ​the ESU affiliate groups. 
 
24.  Other duties as ​assigned ​by the Council. 

 
PHYSICAL REQUIREMENTS: 
 

NEVER OCCASIONAL FREQUENT  CONSTANT 
0 ​% 1% to 32 ​%            ​33 ​% to 66% 67% to 100% 

 

A. STANDING X 

B. WALKING X 

C. SITTING X 

D. BENDING / STOOPING X 

E. REACHING / PUSHING X 

F. CLIMBING X 

G. DRIVING X 

H. LIFTING X 

I. CARRYING X 

 

MANUAL DEXTERITY TASKS: 

SPECIFY: 

Computer 

Calculator 

Telephone 

AV Equipment (VCR, DVR, Projector, Recorder) 

Copier 

 

OTHER REQUIREMENTS (INTELLECTUAL, SENSORY): 

SPECIFY: 

Skills in effective oral and written communication 



Computation ​skills ​in completing reports and other forms 

Ability to organize own time and tasks 

Effective ​skills ​in leadership, human relations, ​organization, ​problem ​solving ​and conflict 

resolution 

Assessment and evaluation ​ski​lls 

Ability ​to deal with ​stress ​and time pressures 

Skills in organization, problem solving and conflict management 

Leadership ​and decision-making ​skills 

Ability to work well ​with others ​and motivate them 

 

WORKING CONDITIONS: 

 

A​.  ​INSIDE ​_​_​_​_  OUTSIDE ​ _  BOTH _X​ _  

 

B. ​CLIMATIC ​ENVIRONMENT​:  

SPECIFY:  

Visit to schools and other facilities involve extremes of temperature 

 Extremes of temperature ​and humidity in n​o​n ​a​ir-​co​nditioned building​s 

 Primary work ​s​pace i​s ​an air-conditioned ​office. Some ​duti​es ​may involv​e ​exposure ​to ​extremes 

in ​temperatur​e ​and ​humidity 

Air-conditioned office 

 

C​.  ​HAZARDS: SPECIFY: 

Stres​s ca​used ​by ​managing ​conflicts 

 

JOB EVALUATION:​ The​ ​Educational ​Service ​Unit Coordinating Council will evaluate the 

abilities and services of the Administrator through a formal procedure ​at ​least ​annually. 
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